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Table 1

Page 1

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents
Summary table

Most religious

violence is
really about
other things, It is religious
like politics, extremists, not Most of the On balance, The world would The world would
The teachings socio-economic religions wars in world religions are be a more be a more
Religions are of religions issues, or themselves, history have much more peaceful place peaceful place
inherently are essentially Western foreign that are been caused by peaceful today if no one was if no one
violent peaceful policy violent religions than violent religious believed in God
Unweighted base 2042 2042 2042 2042 2042 2042 2042 2042
Weighted base 2042 2042 2042 2042 2042 2042 2042 2042
NET: Agree 647 1249 1316 1646 1431 816 953 719
32% 61% 64% 81% 70% 40% 47% 35%
Strongly agree (4) 171 330 394 1023 596 161 468 344
8% 16% 19% 50% 29% 8% 23% 17%
Tend to agree 3) 476 919 922 622 834 655 485 375
23% 45% 45% 30% 41% 32% 24% 18%
Tend to disagree (2) 665 396 317 176 290 563 417 421
33% 19% 15% 9% 14% 28% 20% 21%
Strongly disagree (1) 459 160 110 71 130 340 355 504
22% 8% 5% 3% 6% 17% 17% 25%
NET: Disagree 1125 556 426 247 420 903 772 925
55% 27% 21% 12% 21% 44% 38% 45%
Don't know 270 238 300 150 191 323 317 398
13% 12% 15% 7% 9% 16% 16% 19%
Mean 2.20 2.79 2.92 3.37 3.02 237 2.62 2.34
Standard deviation 0.93 0.84 0.81 0.80 0.87 0.90 1.09 1.12
Standard error 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03
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Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Table 2

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents
Religions are inherently violent

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) )] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
NET: Agree 647 363 284 62 105 106 114 95 165 167 220 259 151 163 154 179 85 284
32% 36%B 27% 27% 30% 32% 31% 32% 35%C 29% 32% 34%i 28% 29% 37%LM 35%LM 27% 33%p
Strongly agree 4) 17 114 57 15 33 35 32 22 34 48 67 56 41 36 51 42 31 80
8% 11%B 5% 7% 9% 1% 9% 7% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 6% 12%LM 8% 10% 9%
Tend to agree (3) 476 249 227 47 73 7 82 73 131 120 153 204 110 127 103 137 54 204
23% 25% 22% 20% 21% 22% 23% 24% 28%cDe  21% 22% 26%]j 20% 22% 24% 27%Lm 17% 24%P
Tend to disagree (2) 665 322 344 73 110 114 97 100 171 183 211 272 199 184 130 152 109 258
33% 32% 33% 32% 31% 35%F 27% 33%f 36%F 32% 30% 35%j 36%0 32% 31% 30% 35% 30%
Strongly disagree (1) 459 211 248 59 83 66 96 63 93 142 162 156 153 151 65 90 74 207
22% 21% 24% 26%h 24% 20% 26%eH 21% 20% 24%k 23% 20% 28%NO 27%NO 15% 18% 23% 24%
NET: Disagree 1125 533 592 132 192 180 193 163 265 325 373 427 353 336 195 242 183 465
55% 54% 57% 58% 55% 55% 53% 54% 56% 56% 54% 55% 65%mNO  59%NO 46% 48% 58% 54%
Don't know 270 100 170 34 53 42 56 43 41 88 99 84 43 7 7 85 47 111
13% 10% 16%A 15%H 15%H 13%h 15%H 14%H 9% 15%K 14%k 11% 8% 12%L 17%Lm 17%Lm 15% 13%
Mean 220 2.30B 2.1 2.09 2.19 2.26¢ 217 221 2.25¢ 2.15 221 223 2.08 2.10 2.40LM 2.31LM 2.16 221
Standard deviation 0.93 0.97 0.89 0.92 0.96 0.95 0.99 0.91 0.88 0.95 0.97 0.89 0.92 0.92 0.95 0.92 0.96 0.97
Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/elflg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q
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Table 3

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents
Religions are inherently violent

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

4)

®)

™

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern  London East West tian Other ~ Muslim  Hindu  Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2 13** 35** 886
647 47 29 571 25 70 54 45 57 65 91 102 63 259 41 11 5 8 1 6 10 340
32% 26% 29% 32% 29% 30% 31% 24% 37%aH  33%h 33%h 36%aH  35%h 26% 34%n 24% 51% 60% 24% 48% 28% 38%Np
171 12 10 148 5 23 10 11 17 14 30 25 13 59 14 5 2 4 1 - 3 96
8% 7% 10% 8% 5% 10% 6% 6% 1% 7% 11% 9% 7% 6% 12%N  12% 18% 25% 24% - 9% 11%N
476 35 19 422 21 48 44 33 40 50 61 76 49 200 27 6 4 5 - 6 7 244
23% 19% 19% 24% 24% 20% 25% 18% 26% 26% 23% 27%aH  27%h 20% 22% 12% 33% 35% - 48% 19% 28%NP
665 62 40 564 27 85 57 56 53 55 85 92 54 335 26 10 2 2 - 2 12 293
33% 34% 39%j 32% 32% 36% 33% 30% 35% 28% 31% 32% 30% 33%0  22% 22% 14% 11% - 14% 34% 33%0
459 48 20 391 24 41 39 53 29 39 75 53 40 272 41 20 2 3 2 4 10 136
22% 27%Fl  20% 22% 28%f 17% 22% 29%FIliL  19% 20% 28%FiL  19% 22% 27%V  35%V  46%NV  23% 23% 76% 29% 28% 15%
1125 110 60 955 51 126 95 109 82 94 160 145 94 607 68 30 4 5 2 5 22 429
55% 61%Jl  59% 54% 59% 53% 55% 59%J 53% 48% 59%J 51% 52% 60%V  57% 67%V  37% 33% 76% 43% 62% 48%
270 23 13 235 10 39 23 30 15 37 21 37 24 140 11 4 1 1 - 1 4 116
13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 17%iK 13% 16%iK 10% 19%IK 8% 13%k 13% 14% 9% 8% 12% 7% - 9% 10% 13%
220 2.07 221 222 2.08 2.27aH 217 2.02 2.33AeH 226H 218 2.30AeH 2.23h 2.05 213 1.89 252 267 1.72 221 210 2.39NOP
0.93 0.92 0.93 0.94 0.91 0.92 0.89 0.93 0.94 0.93 0.99 0.92 0.93 0.90 1.07 1.08 1.15 1.16 1.71 0.94 0.97 0.92
0.02 0.07 0.09 0.02 0.11 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.03 0.10 0.17 0.35 0.34 0.99 0.26 0.17 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - nlo/p/q/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 4

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents
The teachings of religions are essentially peaceful

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) )] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
1249 598 650 119 212 222 208 189 299 330 430 489 363 367 239 280 195 536
61% 60% 62% 52% 60%c 68%CdF  57% 63%C 64%Cf 57% 62% 63%I 66%NO 65%NO 57% 55% 62% 62%
330 173 157 38 55 67 61 39 72 92 127 110 105 103 58 64 48 150
16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 20%Gh 17% 13% 15% 16% 18%k 14% 19%n0 18%0 14% 13% 15% 17%
919 425 494 81 157 155 147 151 228 238 302 379 258 264 181 215 147 386
45% 43% 47%a 36% 45%c 47%C 40% 50%CF 48%CF 41% 44% 49%]j 47% 46% 43% 43% 47% 45%
396 213 183 53 65 40 77 56 105 118 117 161 97 100 82 116 53 158
19% 21%B 17% 23%E 18%e 12% 21%E 19%e 22%E 20% 17% 21%j 18% 18% 20% 23%IM 17% 18%
160 90 70 15 34 30 29 21 31 50 58 52 45 42 41 32 32 67
8% 9%b 7% 7% 10% 9% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 6% 10% 8%
556 303 253 68 99 70 106 77 136 167 175 213 142 143 123 148 86 225
27% 30%B 24% 30%E 28%e 21% 29%E 26% 29%E 29% 25% 28% 26% 25% 29% 29% 27% 26%
238 95 143 42 40 37 50 34 35 82 87 69 42 59 58 79 35 100
12% 10% 14%A 18%DEGH 12%h 1% 14%H 11%h 7% 14%K 13%K 9% 8% 10% 14%L 16%LM 1% 12%
279 2.76 2.82 275 275 2.89d 2.76 278 278 275 2.82 278 2.84no 2.84no 271 273 2.75 2.81
0.84 0.88 0.81 0.87 0.87 0.87 0.87 0.79 0.80 0.87 0.87 0.80 0.86 0.84 0.87 0.81 0.87 0.85
0.02 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/elflg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q
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Table 5

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents
The teachings of religions are essentially peaceful

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales  England East West side lands lands  Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) 0] (m) (n) (o) (p) (@) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11+ 14** 2 13** 35+ 886
1249 103 56 1089 55 132 101 115 84 109 198 182 115 698 90 38 8 9 2 9 23 441
61% 57% 55% 62% 64% 56% 59% 63% 55% 55% 73%ABFG 64%fij 64% 69%V 75%V 86%NV  76% 62% 100% 72% 65% 50%
HiJIm
330 29 11 289 17 38 35 34 15 29 60 41 21 207 40 25 * 2 1 2 9 80
16% 16% 11% 16% 20%i 16% 20%bIM  18%Im  10% 15% 22%BIL  14% 11% 21%V 33%NV 56%NOV 4% 1% 62% 20% 25% 9%
M
919 74 45 800 38 94 66 81 69 80 138 141 % 492 50 13 8 7 1 7 14 360
45% 41% 44% 45% 44% 40% 38% 44% 45% 41% 51%aFGj 50%FGj 52%aFGJ 49%PV  42% 30% 71% 51% 38% 53% 40% 41%
396 42 22 332 12 49 29 38 35 37 40 56 35 152 16 4 1 1 - 1 8 222
19% 24%K  21% 19% 14% 21% 17% 21% 23%k 19% 15% 20% 19% 15% 13% 8% 12% 8% - 1% 24% 25%NOP
160 17 9 134 8 22 13 9 16 18 16 21 11 47 6 * - 3 - - 2 107
8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10%h 8% 5% 10%h 9% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 1% - 23% - - 5% 12%NOP
556 59 30 466 20 71 42 47 51 55 56 77 46 199 21 4 1 4 - 1 10 329
27% 33%dK  30% 26% 24% 30%K 24% 26% 33%K  28% 21% 27% 25% 20% 18% 9% 12% 32% - 1% 29% 37%NOP
238 17 15 205 11 32 29 22 19 32 17 25 19 109 8 2 1 1 - 2 2 116
12% 9% 15%K 12% 12% 13%K 17%aKL  12%k 12%k 17%akKL 6% 9% 1% 11% 7% 4% 12% 7% - 16% 6% 13%0
2.79 271 2.68 2.80 2.85 273 2.861 2.861 2.62 273 2.95ABF 2.78i 278 2.96V 311V 3.48NOV  2.92 2.54 3.62 3.10 2.90 2.54
1JLm
0.84 0.89 0.83 0.84 0.90 0.89 0.89 0.80 0.84 0.88 0.80 0.81 0.75 0.78 0.83 0.71 0.45 1.04 0.65 0.63 0.87 0.86
0.02 0.07 0.09 0.02 0.10 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.08 0.11 0.13 0.30 0.37 0.17 0.15 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - nlo/p/q/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 6

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Most religious violence is really about other things, like politics, socio-economic issues, or Western foreign policy

Page 6

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) )] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
NET: Agree 1316 631 685 143 210 212 228 206 317 353 440 523 366 386 268 296 217 539
64% 63% 65% 62% 60% 65% 63% 69%D 67%D 61% 64% 68%I 67%0 68%0 64% 59% 69% 63%
Strongly agree (4) 39 195 199 38 68 78 58 59 95 106 135 153 111 126 67 91 65 167
19% 20% 19% 16% 19% 24%cF 16% 19% 20% 18% 20% 20% 20% 22%N 16% 18% 21% 19%
Tend to agree (3) 922 436 486 105 142 135 170 148 222 247 305 370 255 259 201 206 152 372
45% 44% 46% 46% 41% 41% 47% 49%De 47%d 43% 44% 48%i 47%0 46% 48%0 41% 48% 43%
Tend to disagree (2) 317 188 128 30 58 45 66 38 78 89 111 116 90 76 65 85 35 145
15% 19%B 12% 13% 17% 14% 18%g 13% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 13% 15% 17% 1% 17%P
Strongly disagree (1) 110 62 47 15 26 14 17 15 23 40 31 38 33 32 16 29 12 49
5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7%j 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6%
NET: Disagree 426 250 176 45 84 59 84 53 101 129 143 154 122 108 81 115 47 195
21% 25%B 17% 20% 24%eg 18% 23% 18% 21% 22% 21% 20% 22% 19% 19% 23% 15% 23%P
Don't know 300 115 185 41 57 57 52 41 52 98 109 93 58 76 7 95 51 127
15% 12% 18%A 18%H 16%h 17%H 14% 14% 1% 17%K 16%k 12% 1% 13% 17%L 19%LM 16% 15%
Mean 2.92 2.87 2.97A 2.88 2.86 3.02dF 2.86 2.96 2.93 2.87 2.93 2.94 291 2.970 291 2.87 3.02q 2.90
Standard deviation 0.81 0.84 0.78 0.82 0.87 0.81 0.78 0.77 0.79 0.85 0.80 0.79 0.82 0.82 0.74 0.84 0.75 0.83
Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/elflg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q
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Table 7

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents
Most religious violence is really about other things, like politics, socio-economic issues, or Western foreign policy

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

®)

(@)

™

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Page 7

Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales  England East West side lands lands Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2 13** 35+ 886
1316 127 64 1126 54 152 111 113 92 102 199 190 113 678 88 32 6 12 2 10 27 532
64% 71%iJ 62% 64% 63% 65%J 65%J 61% 60% 52% 73%bfgH  67%J 63%j 67%V 73%V 1% 53% 83% 100% 78% 75% 60%
UM
394 30 15 349 13 40 28 37 28 29 76 60 37 209 37 15 1 7 1 3 9 141
19% 17% 15% 20% 16% 17% 16% 20% 19% 15% 28%ABeF 21%j 21% 21%V 31%NV  34%nV  10% 52% 24% 26% 25% 16%
GhiJ
922 97 48 777 41 112 83 76 64 74 123 130 75 469 51 16 5 4 2 7 18 391
45% 54%DHIJ 47% 44% 48% 48%)j 48%)j 41% 42% 38% 45% 46% 42% 47% 43% 37% 43% 31% 76% 52% 50% 44%
M
317 30 18 269 14 38 22 31 31 37 31 43 23 132 18 6 2 1 - 2 6 162
15% 17% 17% 15% 16% 16% 13% 17% 20%K 19%K 11% 15% 13% 13% 15% 13% 19% 10% - 16% 18% 18%N
110 6 4 99 5 12 12 8 7 13 13 17 13 48 4 3 1 - - - - 56
5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 12% - - - - 6%
426 36 22 369 18 50 35 39 37 50 44 59 37 180 22 9 3 1 - 2 6 218
21% 20% 21% 21% 21% 21% 20% 21% 24%k 25%K 16% 21% 20% 18% 18% 20% 31% 10% - 16% 18% 25%N
300 17 17 266 13 33 26 32 24 44 29 35 30 148 10 4 2 1 - 1 3 136
15% 9% 17% 15%a 16% 14% 15% 17%Ak  16% 22%AFKL 1% 12% 17%ak  15%0 8% 9% 16% 7% - 5% 7% 15%0
2.92 293 2.88 2.92 2.87 2.89 2.87 293 2.88 278 3.08abe  2.94j 2.92 2.98V 3.10V 3.09v 2.62 3.45 3.24 3.1 3.08 2.82
FGII
0.81 0.72 0.75 0.82 0.79 0.78 0.82 0.81 0.81 0.85 0.80 0.82 0.87 0.79 0.80 0.91 0.93 0.71 0.57 0.69 0.69 0.82
0.02 0.06 0.08 0.02 0.09 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.03 0.08 0.14 0.29 0.21 0.33 0.19 0.12 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - nlo/p/q/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Table 8

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents
It is religious extremists, not religions themselves, that are violent

Gender

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents

Age Saocial Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
NET: Agree 1646 774 871 166 256 261 287 251 424 422 548 675 451 468 323 403 256 666
81% 78% 83%A 73% 73% 79%cd 79% 84%CD 90%CDEFG 73% 79%I 88%IJ 83%n 82%n 77% 80% 81% 77%
Strongly agree (4) 1023 484 539 100 159 157 164 163 280 259 322 443 293 303 187 240 159 407
50% 49% 52% 44% 45% 48% 45% 54%CDF 60%CDEF  45% 46% 57%IJ 54%No 53%No 45% 47% 50% 47%
Tend to agree (3) 622 290 332 66 97 104 123 89 144 163 226 233 158 165 136 163 97 258
30% 29% 32% 29% 28% 32% 34% 30% 31% 28% 33% 30% 29% 29% 32% 32% 31% 30%
Tend to disagree (2) 176 109 66 13 41 26 41 27 27 54 67 54 42 47 44 43 20 98
9% 11%B 6% 6% 12%CH 8% 11%CH 9% 6% 9% 10%k 7% 8% 8% 11% 8% 6% 11%P
Strongly disagree (1) 7 45 26 17 16 13 13 4 8 34 25 12 27 20 7 17 13 32
3% 5%B 2% 8%efGH 5%GH 4%g 3% 1% 2% 6%K 4%K 2% 5%N 4% 2% 3% 4% 4%
NET: Disagree 247 154 92 30 58 39 54 31 35 88 93 66 69 67 51 60 33 130
12% 15%B 9% 13%H 16%GH 12%h 15%H 10% 8% 15%K 13%K 9% 13% 12% 12% 12% 10% 15%p
Don't know 150 68 82 33 37 29 23 18 11 70 51 29 27 34 46 43 26 65
7% 7% 8% 14%eFGH  11%fgH 9%H 6%H 6%H 2% 12%JK 7%K 4% 5% 6% 11%LM 8%L 8% 8%
Mean 3.37 3.31 3.44A 3.27 3.27 3.35 3.29 3.45CDF 3.51CDEF  3.27 3.32 3.491J 3.38 3.40 3.34 3.35 3.39 3.31
Standard deviation 0.80 0.86 0.74 0.93 0.88 0.81 0.82 0.72 0.69 0.90 0.82 0.70 0.84 0.80 0.76 0.80 0.81 0.84
Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/elflg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 9

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents
It is religious extremists, not religions themselves, that are violent

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

4)

®)

™

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Page 9

Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England  East West side lands lands Eastern  London East West tian Other  Muslim  Hindu  Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) () (r) (s) (t) (u) v)
2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11+ 14** 2 13** 35** 886
1646 148 81 1416 66 197 141 139 127 144 216 237 148 845 96 37 7 11 1 10 29 685
81% 83%j 79% 80% 7% 84%hJ  82%j 76% 83%)j 74% 79% 84%hJ  83%j 84%V  80% 84% 66% 78% 62% 76% 82% 7%
1023 103 50 871 37 112 92 81 80 87 141 150 90 545 69 30 5 9 1 5 18 399
50% 57%defH  49% 49% 43% 48% 54%h 44% 52% 45% 52% 53%hj  50% 54%V  58%V  66%V  47% 67% 62% 40% 52% 45%
J
622 46 31 545 29 85 49 58 47 57 75 87 58 300 27 8 2 2 - 5 11 286
30% 26% 30% 31% 34% 36%Ak  28% 32% 31% 29% 28% 31% 32% 30% 22% 17% 20% 1% - 36% 30% 32%0p
176 20 9 147 9 20 8 18 11 18 20 29 13 65 10 2 - 2 - 3 4 98
9% 11%g 8% 8% 10% 9% 5% 10%g 7% 9% 7% 10%g 7% 6% 9% 4% - 15% - 24% 10% 11%N
71 5 1 66 4 5 5 9 6 9 12 5 9 22 6 2 1 - 1 - 2 40
3% 3% 1% 4% 5%b 2% 3% 5%bl 4% 5%bl 4% 2% 5%bl 2% 5%n 5% 9% - 38% - 5% 5%N
247 25 9 212 13 26 13 27 18 27 32 34 22 86 16 4 1 2 1 3 5 138
12% 14% 9% 12% 15% 1% 8% 15%g 12% 14% 12% 12% 12% 9% 14%n 9% 9% 15% 38% 24% 15% 16%N
150 6 12 132 6 12 17 18 9 25 23 13 9 74 8 3 3 1 - - 1 63
7% 3% 12%AfLm  7%a 7% 5% 10%AfL  10%AL 6% 13%AFILM 9%al 4% 5% 7% 6% 7% 24% 7% - - 2% 7%
3.37 3.42 3.45 3.36 3.25 3.36 3.48eHj 3.27 3.38 3.30 3.39 3.41h 3.35 347V 341 3.56v 3.36 3.56 2.87 3.17 3.32 3.27
0.80 0.81 0.69 0.81 0.86 0.75 0.75 0.86 0.82 0.86 0.83 0.75 0.84 0.73 0.87 0.83 1.06 0.79 1.94 0.82 0.87 0.85
0.02 0.06 0.07 0.02 0.10 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.02 0.08 0.13 0.33 0.23 1.12 0.21 0.15 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plq/r/s/tiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Table 10

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Most of the wars in world history have been caused by religions

Page 10

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (0] (m) (n) (o) (p) ()
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
NET: Agree 1431 713 718 129 217 224 272 217 372 346 495 589 378 391 299 363 214 596
70% 72% 69% 57% 62% 68%C 75%CDe  72%CD 79%CDEG 60% 72%| 76%lj 69% 69% 71% 72% 68% 69%
Strongly agree (4) 59 312 284 51 94 80 108 100 163 146 188 263 152 156 123 165 69 257
29% 31%b 27% 22% 27% 24% 30%c 33%CE 35%CDE  25% 27% 34%IJ 28% 27% 29% 33%m 22% 30%P
Tend to agree (3) 834 401 434 78 122 144 164 117 209 200 308 326 226 235 176 198 144 339
41% 40% 41% 34% 35% 44%CD 45%CD 39% 45%CD 35% 45%] 42%| 41% 41% 42% 39% 46% 39%
Tend to disagree (2) 29 149 142 42 58 46 40 47 58 101 85 105 82 85 61 62 45 112
14% 15% 14% 19%FH 17%f 14% 11% 16% 12% 17%Jk 12% 14% 15% 15% 15% 12% 14% 13%
Strongly disagree (1) 130 64 66 19 32 27 18 15 18 51 45 33 45 47 16 21 25 68
6% 6% 6% 8%H 9%fgH 8%H 5% 5% 4% 9%K 7%k 4% 8%NO 8%NO 4% 4% 8% 8%
NET: Disagree 420 212 208 62 90 73 58 62 76 152 131 138 128 133 77 83 71 180
21% 21% 20% 27%FH 26%FH 22%fh 16% 21% 16% 26%JK 19% 18% 23%0 23%0 18% 16% 22% 21%
Don't know 191 72 120 38 44 32 34 21 22 82 66 44 41 46 44 60 31 84
9% 7% 11%A 16%EFGH  13%GH 10%H 9%H 7% 5% 14%JK 9%K 6% 8% 8% 1% 12%Lm 10% 10%
Mean 3.02 3.04 3.01 2.85 291 293 3.09CDE 3.08CDe 3.15CDE  2.89 3.021 3.131J 2.96 2.95 3.08Im 3.14LM 291 3.01
Standard deviation 0.87 0.88 0.86 0.93 0.95 0.89 0.81 0.86 0.79 0.95 0.85 0.82 0.91 0.91 0.81 0.83 0.87 0.91
Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/elflg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 11

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Most of the wars in world history have been caused by religions

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

4)

®)

™

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018
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Absolutes/col percents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
@ (b) () ) 0) @ (h) (i) Q) ) ) (m) (n) (©) () @ () (s) @ (u) V)
2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2 13** 35** 886
1431 137 77 1217 60 166 114 113 116 138 180 198 132 691 74 19 5 13 2 13 22 647
70% 76%dgHk  75%H 69% 69% 71%h 67% 62% 76%Hk 70% 66% 70%h 73%H 69%P 62%P 42% 49% 94% 100% 100% 61% 73%n0OP
596 48 31 517 22 66 49 44 46 64 74 98 55 250 32 5 3 6 1 7 11 308
29% 26% 31% 29% 26% 28% 28% 24% 30% 33%h 27% 35%H 30% 25%p 27%p 12% 24% 41% 24% 54% 32% 35%NP
834 89 45 700 38 100 66 69 70 73 106 100 77 441 42 13 3 7 2 6 10 339
41% 50%DgHJ  44% 40% 44% 43% 38% 38% 46%| 37% 39% 35% 43% 44%opV  35% 30% 25% 53% 76% 46% 29% 38%
kL
290 24 15 251 11 41 28 28 18 18 46 38 24 152 20 9 1 1 - - 9 112
14% 13% 15% 14% 12% 18%J 16%j 15% 12% 9% 17%J 13% 13% 15% 17% 20% 13% 6% - - 25% 13%
130 7 3 120 6 10 7 19 9 16 32 14 7 69 17 15 2 - - - 1 41
6% 4% 3% 7% 7% 4% 4% 10%AbFGL 6% 8% 12%ABFGi 5% 4% 7%v 14%NV  34%NOV 14% - - - 2% 5%
M LM
420 30 19 371 16 51 35 47 27 34 78 52 31 221 37 24 3 1 - - 10 154
21% 17% 18% 21% 19% 22% 20% 25%ajm  17% 17% 29%Abgl  18% 17% 22%V 31%NV  53%NOV 27% 6% - - 27% 17%
JLM
191 12 7 172 10 17 22 24 11 25 14 33 17 % 9 2 3 - - - 4 85
9% 7% 7% 10% 12%k 7% 13%afK 13%afK 7% 13%afK 5% 12%K 9% 9% 7% 4% 24% - - - 12% 10%
3.02 3.06hk 3.10hk  3.02 3.00 3.02 3.04k 2.87 3.07hk 3.09HK 2.86 3.13HK 3.10HK  2.96P 2.80P 222 277 3.35 3.24 3.54 3.03 3.14NOP
0.87 0.76 0.80 0.89 0.86 0.83 0.84 0.95 0.83 0.92 0.97 0.87 0.81 0.86 1.03 1.08 1.16 0.61 0.57 0.52 0.87 0.84
0.02 0.06 0.08 0.02 0.10 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.09 0.16 0.37 0.17 0.33 0.13 0.15 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - nlo/p/q/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 12

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents
On balance, religions are much more peaceful today than violent

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Page 12

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (0] (m) (n) (o) (p) ()

2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808

2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861

816 435 381 104 153 148 122 106 184 257 269 290 261 240 156 159 128 353
40% 44%B 36% 46%FG 43%Fg 45%FG 33% 35% 39% 44%jK 39% 38% 48%mNO  42%0 37% 31% 41% 41%

161 93 68 24 39 29 24 20 25 63 53 45 53 51 27 31 31 74
8% 9%B 6% 10%H 11%fgH 9%h 6% 7% 5% 11%jK 8% 6% 10%0 9%0 6% 6% 10% 9%

655 342 313 81 113 118 98 86 159 194 216 245 208 189 129 128 97 279
32% 34%b 30% 35%f 32% 36%Fg 27% 29% 34%f 33% 31% 32% 38%NO 33%0 31% 25% 31% 32%

563 257 306 47 87 84 111 80 153 133 196 233 137 158 104 164 88 224
28% 26% 29% 20% 25% 26% 31%C 27% 33%CDe  23% 28%i 30%I 25% 28% 25% 32%LN 28% 26%

340 175 165 29 51 40 67 67 87 80 106 154 86 81 81 91 43 149
17% 18% 16% 12% 15% 12% 18%cE 22%CDE  19%cE 14% 15% 20%1J 16% 14% 19%m 18% 14% 17%

903 432 470 75 138 124 178 147 240 214 302 387 224 239 185 255 132 374
44% 43% 45% 33% 39% 38% 49%CDE  49%CDE 51%CDE 37% 44%I 50%IJ 41% 42% 44% 50%LM 42% 43%

323 129 194 49 60 57 64 48 46 109 121 94 62 90 79 93 56 134
16% 13% 19%A 21%H 17%H 17%H 18%H 16%H 10% 19%K 17%K 12% 11% 16%L 19%L 18%L 18% 16%

237 241 2.33 255FGH  248FGH 251FGH 226 223 229 2.51JK 2.38k 227 2.47NO 2.44n0 2.30 224 245 2.38

0.90 0.93 0.88 0.91 0.94 0.87 0.89 0.93 0.86 0.93 0.89 0.89 0.91 0.90 0.92 0.88 0.91 0.92

0.02 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/elflg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

Com

RES




Table 13

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents
On balance, religions are much more peaceful today than violent

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

4)

®)

™

Page 13

Absolutes/col percents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales  England East West side lands lands  Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu  Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) 0] (m) (n) (o) (p) (@) (r) (s) (t) (u) v)
2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2 13** 35** 886
816 71 35 710 36 92 72 81 61 74 122 101 71 440 64 34 6 3 1 5 14 301
40% 39% 35% 40% 42% 39% 42% 44%I| 40% 38% 45%I| 35% 40% 44%V 53%nV 76%NOV  57% 23% 62% 42% 40% 34%
161 12 4 145 11 18 14 14 13 15 31 20 9 105 26 19 3 1 1 2 1 29
8% 7% 4% 8% 12%bm 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 11%BM 7% 5% 10%V 22%NV 42%NOV  28% 6% 38% 17% 2% 3%
655 59 32 565 26 74 58 67 48 59 90 80 62 335 38 15 3 2 1 3 13 272
32% 33% 31% 32% 30% 31% 34% 37%I| 31% 30% 33% 28% 35% 33% 31% 34% 29% 17% 24% 25% 38% 31%
563 65 26 472 23 67 43 48 34 49 68 91 48 269 30 5 1 5 1 5 14 256
28% 36%Dbgh 25% 27% 27% 29% 25% 26% 22% 25% 25% 32%I 26% 27%P 25%p 11% 9% 32% 38% 39% 39% 29%P
IJKm
340 26 19 295 13 42 24 26 34 41 37 47 32 145 13 1 1 3 - 1 6 177
17% 14% 19% 17% 15% 18% 14% 14% 22%ghk  21%k 14% 16% 18% 14%P 1% 2% 10% 25% - 9% 17% 20%NOP
903 90 45 768 36 110 67 73 68 90 105 138 80 414 43 6 2 8 1 6 20 433
44% 50%ghK  44% 44% 42% 47% 39% 40% 44% 46% 39% 49%ghK  44% 41%P 36%P 13% 19% 57% 38% 48% 56% 49%NOP
323 19 22 283 13 33 32 29 24 32 45 45 29 152 13 5 3 3 - 1 1 152
16% 10% 22%A 16%a 16% 14% 19%a 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 1% 12% 24% 20% - 9% 4% 17%
237 235 225 2.38 247 2.34 245 245 2.32 229 2.51bfi 2.31 2.31 247V 2.73NV 3.30NOV  2.99 2.06 3.00 2.55 2.26 221
JLm
0.90 0.84 0.88 0.91 0.96 0.91 0.89 0.87 0.97 0.94 0.93 0.88 0.87 0.91 0.97 0.79 1.07 0.95 1.16 0.95 0.78 0.85
0.02 0.07 0.09 0.02 0.11 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.09 0.12 0.34 0.30 0.67 0.26 0.13 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plq/r/s/tiulv

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Table 14

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

The world would be a more peaceful place if no one was religious

Page 14

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) )] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) ()
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
NET: Agree 953 508 445 100 174 166 184 133 196 273 350 329 260 263 197 233 151 424
47% 51%B 43% 44% 50%H 51%H 51%H 44% 42% 47% 51%K 43% 48% 46% 47% 46% 48% 49%
Strongly agree (4) 468 269 199 42 75 90 102 64 95 118 191 159 121 128 99 120 70 203
23% 27%B 19% 18% 21% 27%CH 28%CdgH  21% 20% 20% 28%IK 21% 22% 22% 24% 24% 22% 24%
Tend to agree (3) 485 240 246 57 98 77 82 69 101 156 159 171 139 135 98 113 81 221
24% 24% 24% 25% 28%h 23% 23% 23% 22% 27%k 23% 22% 25% 24% 23% 22% 26% 26%
Tend to disagree (2) 417 200 217 44 73 53 82 50 115 117 135 165 121 120 94 81 70 160
20% 20% 21% 19% 21% 16% 22%e 17% 24%EG 20% 20% 21% 22%0 21%0 22%0 16% 22% 19%
Strongly disagree (1) 355 163 192 26 50 61 57 65 9 76 118 161 101 9% 63 95 49 144
17% 16% 18% 11% 14% 19%C 16% 22%CDf 20%CD 13% 17%i 21%l| 18% 17% 15% 19% 15% 17%
NET: Disagree 772 363 409 69 123 115 138 115 211 193 253 326 222 216 157 176 119 304
38% 36% 39% 30% 35% 35% 38%c 38%c 45%CDEfg 33% 37% 42%1J 41%0 38% 37% 35% 38% 35%
Don't know 317 126 192 60 54 48 41 52 63 114 88 115 64 90 66 97 46 132
16% 13% 18%A 26%DEFGH 15% 14% 1% 17%F 13% 20%JK 13% 15% 12% 16%| 16% 19%L 15% 15%
Mean 2.62 2.71B 253 2.69H 2.67H 2.69H 2.71gH 253 248 2.68K 2.70K 2.50 2.58 261 2.66 2.63 2.64 2.66
Standard deviation 1.09 1.10 1.08 1.01 1.04 1.14 1.09 1.14 1.09 1.03 1.1 1.1 1.08 1.08 1.07 1.13 1.06 1.09
Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/elflg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Table 15

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents
The world would be a more peaceful place if no one was religious

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Page 15

Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales  England East West side lands lands  Eastern  London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (0] (m) (n) (o) (p) () (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)

Unweighted base 2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
Weighted base 2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11+ 14** 2 13** 35** 886
NET: Agree 953 93 49 811 35 113 83 80 73 92 121 122 92 336 48 13 4 7 1 10 13 557

47% 52% 48% 46% 41% 48% 48% 44% 48% 47% 45% 43% 51% 33% 40% 29% 39% 50% 38% 77% 38% 63%NOP
Strongly agree (4) 468 37 24 406 12 53 37 43 38 53 70 66 34 134 25 7 3 4 - 4 7 305

23% 21% 24% 23% 14% 23% 22% 23% 25%e 27%Em  26%e 23% 19% 13% 21%N 16% 28% 29% - 30% 20% 34%NOP
Tend to agree (3) 485 56 25 405 23 60 46 37 35 39 52 56 57 202 23 6 1 3 1 6 6 251

24% 31%DHJK 24% 23% 27% 25% 27% 20% 23% 20% 19% 20% 32%HiJK 20% 20% 13% 1% 21% 38% 48% 18% 28%NoP

L L

Tend to disagree (2) 417 27 23 367 24 50 31 30 40 29 54 63 45 251 18 3 4 3 - 2 7 143

20% 15% 22% 21% 28%AhJ  21% 18% 17% 26%AHJ  15% 20% 22%aj  25%AhJ 25%O0PV 15% 7% 34% 21% - 12% 20% 16%
Strongly disagree (1) 355 29 12 314 14 36 28 39 28 42 64 41 22 262 37 24 * 2 1 1 8 47

17% 16% 12% 18% 17% 15% 16% 21%blm  18% 22%bIM  24%aBFL 14% 12% 26%V 31%V  55%NOV 3% 17% 62% 8% 22% 5%

M

NET: Disagree 772 56 35 681 38 86 59 69 68 71 118 104 67 513 56 28 4 5 1 3 15 190

38% 31% 34% 39%a 44%a 36% 35% 38% 45%Ag  36% 43%A 37% 37% 51%V  47%V  62%V 37% 38% 62% 20% 42% 21%
Don't know 317 31 18 268 12 36 29 35 12 32 32 57 21 157 16 4 3 2 - * 7 139

16% 17%| 18%I 15% 15% 15%| 17%| 19%lkm 8% 16%| 12% 20%IKM  12% 16% 13% 9% 24% 12% - 2% 20% 16%
Mean 2.62 2.68 274 2.61 245 2.66 2.65 257 2.59 2.63 253 2.65 2.65 2.24p 2.35p 1.90 2.85 2.69 1.76 3.02 245 3.09NOP
Standard deviation 1.09 1.05 1.03 1.10 0.99 1.06 1.07 1.16 1.09 1.19 1.17 1.08 0.97 1.06 1.20 1.21 1.05 1.17 1.30 0.91 1.16 0.92
Standard error 0.03 0.09 0.11 0.03 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.11 0.19 0.33 0.35 0.75 0.24 0.21 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plq/r/s/tiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Table 16

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

The world would be a more peaceful place if no one believed in God

Page 16

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) )] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) ()
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
NET: Agree 719 402 317 90 152 128 134 89 127 242 262 215 205 189 160 165 113 333
35% 40%B 30% 39%GH 43%GH 39%GH 37%gH 30% 27% 42%K 38%K 28% 37% 33% 38% 33% 36% 39%
Strongly agree (4) 344 210 133 37 64 71 63 44 66 100 134 110 91 92 77 84 44 162
17% 21%B 13% 16% 18% 22%GH 17% 15% 14% 17% 19%K 14% 17% 16% 18% 17% 14% 19%p
Tend to agree 3) 375 192 183 54 88 57 71 45 61 142 128 106 113 98 83 81 69 171
18% 19% 18% 23%GH 25%EGH  17% 19%H 15% 13% 24%JK 18%K 14% 21%o0 17% 20% 16% 22% 20%
Tend to disagree (2) 421 201 220 49 60 63 77 56 116 109 140 173 122 120 87 92 67 155
21% 20% 21% 21% 17% 19% 21% 19% 25%Deg 19% 20% 22% 22% 21% 21% 18% 21% 18%
Strongly disagree (1) 504 221 283 32 72 75 90 85 149 104 166 234 133 142 97 131 75 199
25% 22% 27%A 14% 21%c 23%C 25%C 28%CD 32%CDEf  18% 24%| 30%1J 24% 25% 23% 26% 24% 23%
NET: Disagree 925 422 502 80 132 138 167 141 266 213 306 407 256 262 184 223 142 354
45% 42% 48%A 35% 38% 42% 46%Cd 47%CD 57%CDEFG 37% 44%| 53%IJ 47% 46% 44% 44% 45% 41%
Don't know 398 172 226 58 67 62 62 70 78 125 125 148 86 117 76 118 61 174
19% 17% 22%A 25%FH 19% 19% 17% 23%fH 17% 22% 18% 19% 16% 21%| 18% 23%L 19% 20%
Mean 2.34 2.47B 2.20 2.56fGH 2.50GH 2.46GH 2.35H 221 211 2.52K 241K 215 235 2.31 241 2.30 2.32 243
Standard deviation 1.12 1.14 1.09 1.03 1.10 1.16 1.12 1.14 1.09 1.07 1.14 1.1 1.10 1.12 1.12 1.15 1.07 1.14
Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/elflg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q
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Table 17

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents
The world would be a more peaceful place if no one believed in God

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Page 17

Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales  England East West side lands lands  Eastern  London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (0] (m) (n) (o) (p) () (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)

Unweighted base 2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
Weighted base 2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11+ 14** 2 13** 35** 886
NET: Agree 719 60 40 619 30 94 66 58 50 69 89 100 63 213 37 10 4 4 1 6 11 460

35% 33% 39% 35% 35% 40% 38% 32% 33% 35% 33% 35% 35% 21% 31%N  23% 41% 30% 38% 49% 31% 52%NOP
Strongly agree (4) 344 19 21 304 8 43 29 31 25 40 53 47 27 83 17 6 2 - - 3 6 241

17% 11% 20%Ae  17%A 10% 18%ae 17% 17% 16% 21%Ae  20%Ae  16% 15% 8% 15%N 14% 20% - - 26% 16% 27%NOp
Tend to agree 3) 375 41 19 315 21 51 36 27 25 29 36 53 36 130 19 4 2 4 1 3 5 219

18% 23%hiK  19% 18% 25%hiK  22%jK 21%k 15% 16% 15% 13% 19% 20%k 13% 16% 9% 20% 30% 38% 23% 14% 25%NoP
Tend to disagree (2) 421 35 25 361 22 52 37 32 35 38 48 56 42 236 15 2 1 4 1 4 3 164

21% 19% 24% 21% 25% 22% 22% 17% 23% 20% 18% 20% 23% 23%0PV 12% 4% 10% 28% 38% 30% 9% 19%P
Strongly disagree (1) 504 45 18 441 16 50 40 55 43 49 93 61 33 377 45 28 1 4 1 - 11 72

25% 25% 17% 25% 19% 21% 23% 30%Befl 28%bm 25% 34%aBEF 22% 19% 37%V 38%V  63%NOV 13% 25% 24% - 32% 8%

M GLM

NET: Disagree 925 80 42 803 38 103 77 87 77 88 141 117 75 613 60 30 2 8 1 4 15 236

45% 44% 41% 46% 44% 44% 45% 47% 50%| 45% 52%Lm  41% 42% 61%0V 50%V  68%0V  23% 54% 62% 30% 41% 27%
Don't know 398 40 20 338 18 38 29 39 26 39 41 67 42 180 23 4 4 2 - 3 10 190

19% 22% 19% 19% 21% 16% 17% 21% 17% 20% 15% 23%fK  23%k 18% 19% 10% 37% 17% - 22% 28% 21%np
Mean 2.34 224 253ak 234 2.33 2.44k 2.38 224 2.26 2.38 221 2.39 2.40 1.90 2.09 1.70 2.76 2.05 2.14 2.96 220 2.90NOP
Standard deviation 1.12 1.05 1.09 1.13 0.98 1.10 1.1 1.17 1.13 1.18 1.20 1.1 1.06 1.00 1.18 1.17 1.20 0.85 1.04 0.89 1.25 0.99
Standard error 0.03 0.09 0.12 0.03 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.04 0.12 0.18 0.42 0.27 0.60 0.27 0.24 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plq/r/s/tiulv

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 18
Gender
Base: All respondents

Gender

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018
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Absolutes/col percents

Prepared by ComRes

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB Cc1 C2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)

Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808

Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861

Male 996 996 - 106 175 157 184 150 225 281 341 375 326 230 218 223 139 482

49% 100%B - 46% 50% 48% 51% 50% 48% 48% 49% 49% 60%MNO  40% 52%MO 44% 44% 56%P

Female 1046 - 1046 123 176 172 179 151 245 299 351 396 221 339 202 283 176 378

51% - 100%A 54% 50% 52% 49% 50% 52% 52% 51% 51% 40% 60%LN 48%L 56%LN 56%Q 44%

COMRES




Table 19
Gender
Base: All respondents
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Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Absolutes/col percents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North ~ Humber-  Mid- Mid- South South  Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands  Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim  Hindu  Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
Unweighted base 2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
Weighted base 2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2** 13** 35+ 886
Male 996 88 62 847 46 102 89 9 76 9 119 126 98 487 64 27 7 5 2 8 15 428
49% 49% 60%DaFj 48% 53% 43% 52% 52% 50% 49% 44% 44% 54%Fkl  48% 53% 61% 69% 37% 76% 61% 41% 48%
KL
Female 1046 92 40 913 40 133 82 88 77 100 152 158 82 520 56 18 3 9 1 5 21 458
51% 51%b 40% 52%B 47%

57%BM  48% 48% 50% 51%b  56%Bm 56%Bm 46% 52% 47% 39% 31% 63% 24%

39% 59% 52%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p/qg/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 20
Age
Base: All respondents

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) () (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
18-24 229 106 123 229 - - - - - 229 - - 84 70 48 26 43 92
1% 11% 12% 100%DEFGH - - - - - 39%JK - - 15%0 12%0 11%0 5% 14% 1%
25-34 351 175 176 - 351 - - - - 351 - - 104 101 73 72 87 190
17% 18% 17% - 100%CEFGH - - - - 61%JK - - 19%o0 18% 17% 14% 28% 22%
35-44 329 157 172 - - 329 - - - - 329 - 89 99 57 84 80 184
16% 16% 16% - - 100%CDFGH - - - - 47%IK - 16% 17% 14% 17% 25% 21%
45-54 363 184 179 - - - 363 - - - 363 - 94 79 84 107 49 213
18% 18% 17% - - - 100%CDEGH - - - 53%IK - 17% 14% 20%M 21%M 16% 25%P
55-64 300 150 151 - - - - 300 - - - 300 49 83 68 100 48 123
15% 15% 14% - - - - 100%CDEFH - - - 39%IJ 9% 15%L 16%L 20%LM 15% 14%
65+ 470 225 245 - - - - - 470 - - 470 127 137 90 117 9 58
23% 23% 23% - - - - - 100%CDEFG - - 61%IJ 23% 24% 21% 23% 3% 7%P
NET: 18-34 580 281 299 229 351 - - - - 580 - - 189 172 121 98 130 283
28% 28% 29% 100%EFGH  100%EFGH - - - - 100%JK - - 35%0 30%0 29%0 19% 41%Q 33%
NET: 35-54 692 341 351 - - 329 363 - - - 692 - 182 178 141 190 129 397
34% 34% 34% - - 100%CDGH  100%CDGH - - - 100%IK - 33% 31% 34% 38%M 41% 46%
NET: 55+ 770 375 396 - - - - 300 470 - - 770 176 219 158 218 57 181
38% 38% 38% - - - - 100%CDEF  100%CDEF - - 100%1J 32% 39%L 38% 43%L 18% 21%
Average age 47.77 48.00 47.54 21.81 29.78C 39.41CD 49.63CDE 59.32CDEF  70.83CDEF 26.64 44.78| 66.351J 4574 47.35 47.60 50.57LMN  39.74 42.71P

G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
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Table 21
Age

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base

Weighted base

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

NET: 18-34

NET: 35-54

NET: 55+

Average age

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Page 21

Absolutes/col percents

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plq/r/s/tiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North  Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern  London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) () (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2 13** 35+ 886
229 14 13 202 9 22 25 17 15 26 34 28 25 56 22 10 2 2 1 1 6 146
11% 8% 13% 11% 11% 9% 15%a 9% 10% 13% 13% 10% 14%a 6% 18%N 21%N 18% 15% 62% 10% 16% 17%N
351 32 15 304 23 43 27 32 22 35 50 49 23 118 28 14 5 2 - 1 5 197
17% 18% 15% 17% 27%bgll  18% 16% 17% 14% 18% 18% 17% 13% 12% 24%N 32%N 50% 15% - 8% 15% 22%N
M
329 31 27 270 9 41 29 41 19 24 42 41 25 133 27 14 1 - 1 2 9 162
16% 17% 27%DaEf  15% 10% 17% 17% 22%ENL  13% 12% 15% 15% 14% 13% 22%N 30%Nv 7% - 38% 17% 27% 18%N
glJKLM m
363 34 9 320 18 47 26 36 34 41 46 43 30 183 17 5 3 3 - 2 5 160
18% 19%b 9% 18%B 20%b 20%B 15% 19%B 22%Bl  21%B 17% 15% 17% 18% 14% 10% 25% 19% - 15% 14% 18%
300 26 18 256 9 34 31 25 23 22 44 46 22 181 17 2 - 2 - 5 8 100
15% 15% 18% 15% 10% 15% 18%)j 14% 15% 11% 16% 16% 12% 18%PV 15%p 4% - 17% - 38% 24% 1%
470 43 19 409 18 48 33 33 41 48 56 76 55 336 8 1 - 5 - 2 1 121
23% 24% 19% 23% 21% 21% 19% 18% 27%h 24% 21% 27%gH 31%bFGH  33%O0OPV 7% 2% - 33% - 13% 4% 14%0P
K
580 45 29 506 32 65 52 49 37 61 84 77 48 174 50 24 7 4 1 2 11 343
28% 25% 28% 29% 38%ahll  28% 31% 26% 24% 31% 31% 27% 27% 17% 42%N 54%Nv  68% 31% 62% 18% 32% 39%N
692 65 37 590 26 88 55 77 53 65 88 84 54 315 44 18 3 3 1 4 14 322
34% 36% 36% 34% 31% 37%I| 32% 42%gkLM 35% 33% 32% 30% 30% 31% 36% 41% 32% 19% 38% 32% 41% 36%N
770 69 37 665 27 82 64 58 63 69 100 122 77 517 26 2 - 7 - 6 10 221
38% 38% 36% 38% 32% 35% 37% 32% 41%h 35% 37% 43%efH  43%h 51%0PV  21%P 5% - 51% - 51% 28% 25%P
47.77 48.84 45.90 47.77 46.10 47.65 46.52 46.69 49.44 47.39 46.38 49.26k 49.70k 53470P  39.88P  33.93 33.18 51.06 27.96 49.95 4213 42.56P
\
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Table 22
Social Grade
Base: All respondents

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Page 22

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
A 134 80 54 24 28 26 15 9 32 52 41 40 134 - - - 23 57
7% 8%B 5% 11%FG 8%fG 8%fG 4% 3% 7%G 9%jK 6% 5% 24%MNO - - - 7% 7%
B 413 245 167 60 76 63 78 40 95 136 141 135 413 - - - 98 170
20% 25%B 16% 26%eGh 22%G 19%g 22%G 13% 20%G 24%K 20% 18% 76%MNO - - - 31%Q 20%
C1 569 230 339 70 101 99 79 83 137 172 178 219 - 569 - - 97 267
28% 23% 32%A 31%F 29%f 30%F 22% 28% 29%F 30% 26% 28% - 100%LNO - - 31% 31%
C2 420 218 202 48 73 57 84 68 90 121 141 158 - - 420 - 62 216
21% 22% 19% 21% 21% 17% 23% 23% 19% 21% 20% 21% - - 100%LMO - 20% 25%p
D 265 122 143 15 52 57 53 48 40 67 110 88 - - - 265 36 143
13% 12% 14% 7% 15%CH 17%CH 15%CH 16%CH 8% 12% 16%iK 11% - - - 52%LMN 1% 17%p
E 241 101 140 11 20 27 53 52 78 31 80 130 - - - 241 - 7
12% 10% 13%A 5% 6% 8% 15%CDE  17%CDE  16%CDE 5% 12%I 17%1J - - - 48%LMN - 1%
NET: AB 547 326 221 84 104 89 94 49 127 189 182 176 547 - - - 121 227
27% 33%B 21% 37%EFGH 30%G 27%G 26%G 16% 27%G 33%JK 26% 23% 100%MNO - - - 38%Q 26%
NET: ABC1 1116 556 560 155 206 188 173 132 263 360 361 395 547 569 - - 218 494
55% 56% 54% 68%DEFGH 59%FG 57%FG 48% 44% 56%FG 62%JK 52% 51% 100%NO  100%NO - - 69%Q 57%
NET: C2DE 926 441 486 74 145 141 190 169 207 219 331 376 - - 420 506 98 367
45% 44% 46% 32% 41%C 43%C 52%CDEH 56%CDEH 44%C 38% 48%I 49%I - - 100%LM  100%LM 31% 43%P
NET: DE 506 223 283 26 72 84 107 100 117 98 190 218 - - - 506 36 150
25% 22% 27%A 1% 21%C 25%C 29%CD 33%CDeH 25%C 17% 27%I 28%I - - - 100%LMN  11% 17%P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
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Table 23
Social Grade
Base: All respondents

Page 23

Absolutes/col percents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)

Unweighted base 2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899

Weighted base 2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2** 13** 35+ 886

A 134 9 8 117 6 10 8 18 10 11 27 14 14 70 10 6 2 - 1 - 2 52
7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 10%FI 6% 6% 10%Fgl 5% 8% 7% 9% 12% 20% - 38% - 5% 6%

B 413 47 12 354 16 47 30 33 29 40 64 53 42 189 34 11 7 5 1 2 8 186
20% 26%Bg 1% 20%B 19% 20%b 18% 18% 19% 20%b 24%B 19% 23%B 19% 28%Nv  25% 66% 33% 38% 14% 24% 21%

c1 569 46 27 496 28 60 53 42 34 56 84 84 56 288 28 15 1 1 - 4 7 245
28% 25% 27% 28% 32% 26% 31% 23% 23% 28% 31%hi 29% 31% 29% 24% 33% 1% 8% - 35% 20% 28%

c2 420 33 31 356 14 51 46 42 31 33 45 58 35 205 19 6 - 2 - 2 10 191
21% 19% 30%DAei  20% 17% 22% 27%JK  23% 20% 17% 16% 20% 20% 20% 16% 13% - 15% - 14% 27% 22%

JKIm

D 265 24 11 230 9 39 21 27 26 26 22 42 19 139 16 7 * 4 - 3 3 105
13% 13% 1% 13% 10% 16%K 12% 15%k 17%K 13%k 8% 15%K 10% 14% 13% 15% 3% 25% - 20% 8% 12%

E 241 21 13 207 12 28 13 23 23 31 30 32 14 116 12 1 - 3 1 2 6 107

12% 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% 8% 12% 15%gm  16%GM  11% 1% 8% 1% 10% 3% - 18% 24% 17% 16% 12%p

NET: AB 547 56 19 472 22 57 38 51 39 51 91 68 56 259 44 17 9 5 2 2 10 238
27% 31%B 19% 27% 26% 24% 22% 28% 25% 26% 33%BfGL 24% 31%B 26% 37%NV  37% 86% 33% 76% 14% 28% 27%

NET: ABC1 1116 101 47 968 50 117 91 93 73 106 175 151 111 547 72 31 10 6 2 6 17 483
55% 56% 46% 55%b 58% 50% 53% 51% 48% 54% 64%BFGH 53% 62%BFhl 54% 61% 70%nv  97% 41% 76% 49% 48% 54%

liL
NET: C2DE 926 79 56 792 36 118 80 91 80 90 97 132 68 460 47 13 * 8 1 6 18 403
45% 44% 54%dKM  45% 42% 50%KM  47%K 49%Km  52%KM  46%k 36% 47%K 38% 46%p 39% 30% 3% 59% 24% 51% 52% 46%p

NET: DE 506 45 25 436 21 67 34 49 49 57 52 74 33 254 28 8 * 6 1 5 9 212

25% 25% 24% 25% 25% 28%gKM  20% 27%km  32%GKM 29%gKM  19% 26%km  18% 25% 23% 18% 3% 43% 24% 37% 24% 24%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - nlo/p/q/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 24
GO Region

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Scotland

North East

North West

Yorkshire & Humberside

West Midlands

East Midlands

Wales

Eastern

London

South East

South West

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB Cc1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
180 88 92 14 32 31 34 26 43 45 65 69 56 46 33 45 36 72
9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 1% 8%
86 46 40 9 23 9 18 9 18 32 26 27 22 28 14 21 13 41
4% 5% 4% 4% 7%Eg 3% 5% 3% 4% 6%k 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5%
235 102 133 22 43 41 47 34 48 65 88 82 57 60 51 67 41 97
12% 10% 13% 10% 12% 12% 13% 11% 10% 1% 13% 1% 10% 1% 12% 13% 13% 1%
172 89 82 25 27 29 26 31 33 52 55 64 38 53 46 34 21 87
8% 9% 8% 11%h 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 11%lo 7% 7% 10%
184 9 88 17 32 41 36 25 33 49 77 58 51 42 42 49 36 80
9% 10% 8% 7% 9% 13%cH 10% 8% 7% 8% 11%K 8% 9% 7% 10% 10% 12% 9%
153 76 77 15 22 19 34 23 41 37 53 63 39 34 31 49 23 53
8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10%M 7% 6%
102 62 40 13 15 27 9 18 19 29 37 37 19 27 31 25 24 37
5% 6%B 4% 6%f 4% 8%dFH 3% 6%f 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7%L 5% 8%q 4%
196 9 100 26 35 24 41 22 48 61 65 69 51 56 33 57 26 75
10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 7% 11% 7% 10% 1% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 1% 8% 9%
272 119 152 34 50 42 46 44 56 84 88 100 91 84 45 52 45 120
13% 12% 15% 15% 14% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 13% 17%NO 15%0 1% 10% 14% 14%
284 126 158 28 49 41 43 46 76 77 84 122 68 84 58 74 32 117
14% 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 12% 15% 16% 13% 12% 16%)j 12% 15% 14% 15% 10% 14%
180 98 82 25 23 25 30 22 55 48 54 77 56 56 35 33 18 80
9% 10% 8% 11%d 7% 7% 8% 7% 12%Deg 8% 8% 10% 10%0 10%0 8% 7% 6% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Absolutes/col percents
Table 25
GO Region
Base: All respondents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern London East West tian Other  Muslim Hindu Jewish  Sikh hist Other  None
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
Unweighted base 2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
Weighted base 2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2**  13*  35** 886
Scotland 180 180 - - - - - - - - - - - 77 2 1 - - - - * 9%
9% 100%DBEFG - - - - - - - - - - - 8%0 1% 3% - - - - 1% 11%NO
HIJKLM
North East 86 - - 86 86 - - - - - - - - 44 4 1 - - 1 2 - 37
4% - - 5%AB 100%ABFGH - - - - - - - - 4% 3% 3% - - 24%  15% - 4%
IJKLM
North West 235 - - 235 - 235 - - - - - - - 120 16 7 1 2 - 1 5 97
12% - - 13%AB - 100%ABEGH - - - - - - - 12% 13% 15% 14% 12% - 8%  15% 1%
IUKLM
Yorkshire & Humberside 172 - - 172 - - 172 - - - - - - 90 6 4 - * - 1 * 74
8% - - 10%AB - - 100%ABEFH - - - - - - 9% 5% 9% - 3% - 9% 1% 8%
IJKLM
West Midlands 184 - - 184 - - - 184 - - - - - 86 17 10 1 1 1 - 4 78
9% - - 10%AB - - - 100%ABEFG - - - - - 9% 14%nv  23%NV 12% 5%  38% - 12% 9%
IJKLM
East Midlands 153 - - 153 - - - - 153 - - - - 77 9 1 1 - - * 7 63
8% - - 9%AB - - - - 100%ABEFG - - - - 8% 7% 3% 6% - - 3%  19% 7%
HJKLM
Wales 102 - 102 - - - - - - - - - - 49 9 1 * - - 2 6 44
5% - 100%DAEFG - - - - - - - - - - 5% 8% 1% 3% - - 19%  16% 5%
HIJKLM
Eastern 196 - - 196 - - - - - 196 - - - 97 6 1 1 3 - 1 1 92
10% - - 11%AB - - - - - 100%ABEFG - - - 10% 5% 2% 10% 21% - 7% 2% 10%p
HIKLM
London 272 - - 272 - - - - - - 272 - - 135 36 15 6 8 1 5 1 92
13% - - 15%AB - - - - - - 100%ABEFG- - 13%v  30%NV 33%NV 56% 54%  38% 39% 4% 10%
HIJLM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p/qg/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Table 25
GO Region
Base: All respondents

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to
be a member of?

Page 26

Absolutes/col percents

Region
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North  Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales  England East West side lands lands  Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim  Hindu  Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () () (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
Weighted base 2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11+ 14** 2 13** 35+ 886
South East 284 - - 284 - - - - - - - 284 - 148 13 3 - - - - 10 120
14% - - 16%AB - - - - - - - 100%ABEFG - 15% 10% 6% - - - - 28% 14%
HIJKM
South West 180 - - 180 - - - - - - - - 180 83 2 1 - 1 - - 1 94
9% - - 10%AB - - - - - - - - 100%ABEFG 8%0 2% 2% - 5% - - 2% 11%0p
HIJKL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plqg/r/s/tiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 26

Have you taken a foreign holiday in the last 3 years?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Yes

No

Gender

Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Age Sacial Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
1276 631 645 189 237 206 203 158 284 426 409 441 425 380 256 215 229 600
62% 63% 62% 83%DEFGH 68%FGh  63%G 56% 53% 60%g 74%JK 59% 57% 78%MNO  67%0 61%0 42% 2% 70%
766 366 400 40 114 123 160 142 187 154 283 329 121 189 164 291 87 260
38% 37% 38% 17% 32%C 37%C 44%CD 47%CDEh 40%Cd 26% 41%I 43%I 22% 33%L 39%L 58%LMN  28% 30%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES

Absolutes/col percents




Table 27

Have you taken a foreign holiday in the last 3 years?
Base: All respondents

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Prepared by ComRes

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p/qg/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to
Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North  Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands  Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim  Hindu  Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
Unweighted base 2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
Weighted base 2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2** 13** 35+ 886
Yes 1276 114 62 1100 50 147 111 121 91 107 202 164 107 632 79 30 9 10 2 9 20 547
62% 63% 61% 63% 58% 63% 65%j 66%J 59% 55% 74%ABEF 58% 60% 63% 66% 67% 86% 68% 76% 69% 57% 62%
ghlJLM
No 766 66 40 660 36 88 60 63 62 89 70 119 73 374 41 15 2 5 1 4 15 339
38% 37%K  39%K  37% 42%K  37%K 35%k 34%k  41%K  45%gHK  26% 42%K  40%K  37% 34% 33% 14% 32% 24% 31% 43% 38%

COMRES
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Absolutes/col percents




Table 28
Tenure
Base: All respondents

Gender

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Age Sacial Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (o) (p) (a)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
NET: Homeowners 1323 658 665 135 171 187 221 213 397 306 408 610 437 373 291 222 198 540
65% 66% 64% 59%D 49% 57%d 61%D 71%CDEF  84%CDEFG 53% 59%i 79%1J 80%MNO  66%0 69%0 44% 63% 63%
Owned outright - 737 365 372 62 45 36 94 136 365 107 130 501 224 225 137 152 63 212
without mortgage 36% 37% 36% 27%DE 13% 1% 26%DE 45%CDEF  78%CDEFG 18% 19% 65%IJ 41%NO 40%n0 33% 30% 20% 25%
Owned with a mortgage 586 293 293 73 126 150 127 77 32 199 278 109 213 148 154 70 135 327
or loan 29% 29% 28% 32%H 36%GH 46%CDFGH 35%GH 26%H 7% 34%K 40%iK 14% 39%MO 26%0 37%MO 14% 43% 38%
NET: Renters 687 325 361 82 170 139 140 86 69 252 279 155 105 185 118 279 110 308
34% 33% 35% 36%H 49%CFGH  42%GH 38%GH 29%H 15% 43%K 40%K 20% 19% 32%L 28%L 55%LMN  35% 36%
NET: Rent from 415 188 227 36 85 82 94 64 52 122 177 117 44 88 66 217 61 162
Council/ Housing 20% 19% 22% 16% 24%CH 25%CH 26%CH 21%H 1% 21%K 26%iK 15% 8% 16%L 16%L 43%LMN  19% 19%
Association
Rented from the 265 117 149 21 55 58 59 39 33 76 117 72 29 54 42 140 48 100
council 13% 12% 14% 9% 16%CH 18%CH 16%CH 13%H 7% 13%K 17%iK 9% 5% 10%L 10%L 28%LMN  15% 12%
Rented from a 149 72 78 16 30 24 35 26 19 46 59 45 14 34 24 7 13 62
housing association 7% 7% 7% 7% 9%H 7%h 10%H 9%H 4% 8% 9%k 6% 3% 6%L 6%L 15%LMN 4% 7%p
Rented from someone 272 137 134 45 85 57 45 22 17 130 102 39 61 9 51 63 49 145
else 13% 14% 13% 20%FGH  24%eFGH  17%GH 12%gH 7%H 4% 23%JK 15%K 5% 1% 17%Lno 12% 12% 16% 17%
Rent free 32 13 19 12 10 3 3 1 4 22 5 5 5 1 1" 5 7 13
2% 1% 2% 5%EFGH  3%efGh 1% 1% * 1% 4%JK 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/elflg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 29
Tenure

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

NET: Homeowners

Owned outright -
without mortgage

Owned with a mortgage
or loan

NET: Renters

NET: Rent from
Council/ Housing
Association

Rented from the

council

Rented from a

housing association
Rented from someone

else

Rent free

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018
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Absolutes/col percents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim  Hindu  Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2** 13** 35+ 886
1323 105 68 1150 58 160 124 124 102 138 141 170 133 689 79 30 8 12 2 9 18 537
65% 59% 67%K 65% 68%K 68%aKl  72%AKL 67%K 66%K 70%AKL 52% 60% T4%AKL 69%V  66% 68% 7% 86% 76% 67% 52% 61%
737 51 30 657 29 101 60 47 63 82 79 104 92 431 34 13 2 8 - 4 6 264
36% 28% 29% 37%A  34% 43%ABHK 35%h 26% 41%AbHK 42%AbHK  29% 37%aHk  51%ABEG43%0V 28% 29% 22% 57% - 34% 17% 30%
HijKL
586 54 38 493 29 59 64 77 39 56 63 66 41 258 45 17 6 4 2 4 12 273
29% 30% 37%dFiK  28% 34%kim  25% 37%FIKL 42%AFIJ  25% 29% 23% 23% 23% 26% 38%N  38%n 55% 29% 76% 33% 35% 31%N
LM M KLM
687 74 29 584 25 71 45 56 47 57 128 110 45 308 37 13 2 2 1 3 16 330
34% 41%dbeF  28% 33% 29% 30% 26% 30% 31% 29% 47%BEFG  39%bfGh  25% 31% 31% 29% 20% 14% 24% 24% 45% 37%N
GhiJM HIJIM JM
415 57 18 341 17 37 24 33 28 41 65 70 27 202 21 9 * 1 - 1 10 187
20% 31%DBeF 17% 19% 20% 16% 14% 18% 18% 21% 24%FGM  25%FGM  15% 20% 18% 19% 5% 5% - 9% 29% 21%
GHIUM
265 38 15 213 11 18 19 22 20 26 50 37 11 136 9 3 - - - - 7 117
13% 21%DFGH 14%fM 12% 13% 8% 1% 12%m 13%M 13%fM 19%FgM 13%fM 6% 14% 8% 6% - - - - 19% 13%
ijiLtM
149 19 3 127 6 18 6 11 8 16 15 33 16 65 12 6 * 1 - 1 3 70
7% 11%BGik 3% 7% 7% 8%g 3% 6% 5% 8%g 5% 12%BGhIK  9%bg 7% 10% 14%n 5% 5% - 9% 10% 8%
272 17 11 243 8 34 21 23 19 16 63 41 19 106 16 4 2 1 1 2 6 143
13% 10% 11% 14% 9% 14%)j 12% 13% 13% 8% 23%ABEF  14%)j 10% 11% 13% 10% 15% 9% 24% 14% 16% 16%N
GHIULM
32 1 5 26 3 4 3 4 4 1 2 4 1 9 4 1 * - - 1 1 18
2% * 5%DAJKL 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%N 3% 3% - - 9% 3% 2%n

M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/el/f/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plq/r/sitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 30

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

What is the highest educational level that you have achieved to date?

Base: All respondents

Page 31

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB Cc1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
No formal education 22 11 10 2 - 1 4 4 11 2 5 15 1 4 7 11 6 3
1% 1% 1% 1% - * 1% 1%D 2%DE * 1% 2%]j * 1% 2%L 2%Lm 2%Q *
Primary 9 7 2 - 3 - * 3 2 3 * 6 - - 4 5 - 3
* 1% * - 1% - * 1%e * * * 1%j - - 1%IM 1%LM - *
Secondary school, high 1342 624 718 85 194 207 267 238 350 279 474 588 225 373 31 433 164 548
school, 6th form/ 66% 63% 69%A 37% 55%C 63%Cd 73%CDE  79%CDE  74%CDE  48% 69%I 76%IJ 41% 66%L 74%LM 86%LMN  52% 64%P
college, GCSE's, A-
Levels, BTEC, NVQ
levels 1 to 3, etc.
University degree or 451 239 212 83 106 74 69 40 78 190 143 118 214 135 65 37 92 217
equivalent professional 22% 24%b 20% 37%EFGH 30%EFGH 23%Gh 19%g 13% 17% 33%JK 21%K 15% 39%MNO  24%NO 16%0 7% 29% 25%
qualification, NVQ
level 4, etc.
Higher university 164 86 78 23 35 44 22 15 27 57 65 41 89 40 23 12 50 76
degree, doctorate, MBA, 8% 9% 7% 10%Gh 10%fGH 13%FGH 6% 5% 6% 10%K 9%K 5% 16%MNO 7%0 5%0 2% 16%Q 9%
NVQ level 5, etc.
Still in full time 39 22 17 34 5 - - - - 39 - - 16 14 5 4 1 3
education 2% 2% 2% 15%DEFGH  1%eFgH - - - - 7%JK - - 3%0 2%0 1% 1% * *
Prefer not to answer 16 9 7 2 8 3 2 - 2 10 4 2 2 3 6 5 2 10
1% 1% 1% 1% 2%fGH 1% * - * 2%jK 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/flg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 31

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

What is the highest educational level that you have achieved to date?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

No formal education

Primary

Secondary school, high
school, 6th form/
college, GCSE's, A-
Levels, BTEC, NVQ
levels 1 to 3, etc.

University degree or
equivalent professional
qualification, NVQ
level 4, etc.

Higher university
degree, doctorate, MBA,
NVQ level 5, etc.

Still in full time
education

Prefer not to answer

Page 32

Absolutes/col percents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)

2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899

2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2** 13** 35+ 886

22 5 1 16 2 2 2 * 1 3 1 2 3 16 2 1 - - - 1 - 3

1% 3%dhk 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 2% 2%V 2% 2% - - - 8% - *

9 - 2 7 - 1 1 1 - 2 - 3 - 4 - - - - - - - 4

* - 2%dk * - * * * - 1% - 1% - * - - - - - - - *

1342 108 67 1167 55 157 114 123 111 134 152 206 115 722 59 22 * 9 1 7 21 545
66% 60% 65% 66% 64% 67%K 66%k 67%K 73%AK  68%K 56% 73%AKm  64% 72%0PV  49% 49% 3% 65% 24% 51% 58% 62%0

451 45 25 381 19 56 34 32 28 41 73 50 48 190 27 7 3 4 1 4 9 227
22% 25%| 25% 22% 23% 24%I| 20% 17% 18% 21% 27%HL  17% 27%hL 19% 23% 16% 24% 26% 38% 28% 27% 26%N

164 15 4 145 7 17 15 24 8 9 39 18 8 55 24 10 7 1 - 1 5 80
8% 9% 4% 8% 8% 7% 9% 13%BflJL 5% 5% 14%BFIJL 6% 4% 5% 20%NV  23%NV  69% 6% - 10% 13% 9%N

M M

39 5 3 31 1 1 4 4 3 4 6 2 6 11 5 3 * * - * 1 22
2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%fl 1% 4%N 6%N 4% 3% - 3% 2% 2%n

16 3 - 13 1 - 3 - 2 3 1 4 - 6 3 2 - - 1 - - 4

1% 2%f - 1% 2%f - 2%f - 1% 1% * 1% - 1% 2%nV 4%NV - - 38% - - *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p/qg/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Table 32

Thinking about your household's food and grocery shopping, are you personally responsible for selecting half or more of the items to be bought

from supermarkets and food shops?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age

Page 33

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) 0} (k) 0} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
Yes - responsible for 1839 855 984 146 314 314 346 286 433 460 660 719 466 512 373 488 285 788
half or more of the 90% 86% 94%A 64% 90%C 96%CDh  95%CDh  95%CD 92%C 79% 95%I 93%I 85% 90%L 89% 96%LMN  90% 92%
items bought
No - not responsible 203 141 62 83 37 14 17 14 37 120 31 52 80 57 47 18 31 72
for most of the items 10% 14%B 6% 36%DEFGH 10%EFG 4% 5% 5% 8%ef 21%JK 5% 7% 15%MO 10%0 11%0 4% 10% 8%
bought

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/flg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 33

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Thinking about your household's food and grocery shopping, are you personally responsible for selecting half or more of the items to be bought

from supermarkets and food shops?

Base: All respondents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Page 34

Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North  Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England  East West side lands lands  Eastern London East West tian Other  Muslim  Hindu  Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () Q) (h) (i) )] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s) (t) (u) v)

Unweighted base 2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
Weighted base 2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2 13** 35** 886
Yes - responsible for 1839 164 91 1584 75 211 145 172 140 175 251 257 157 927 112 40 11 12 2 13 34 774
half or more of the 90% 91%g  89% 90% 88% 90% 84% 94%Gm  92%g 89% 92%G  91%g  87% 92%V  94%v 89% 100% 88% 100% 100% 97% 87%
items bought
No - not responsible 203 16 11 176 10 24 27 12 13 21 21 27 23 79 7 5 - 2 - - 1 112
for most of the items 10% 9% 11% 10% 12% 10% 16%aHiKI 6% 8% 1% 8% 9% 13%h 8% 6% 11% - 12% - - 3% 13%No

bought

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plq/r/s/tiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 34

How many cars are there in your household?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

No cars in the
household

NET: Any

3+

Gender

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Age

Page 35

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
429 196 232 41 79 7 75 81 75 120 152 156 7 123 57 178 69 148
21% 20% 22% 18% 23%H 24%H 21% 27%CfH 16% 21% 22% 20% 13% 22%LN 14% 35%LMN  22% 17%
1613 800 813 187 272 251 289 219 395 459 540 614 476 446 363 328 247 712
79% 80% 78% 82%G 7% 76% 79%g 73% 84%DEG  79% 78% 80% 87%MO 78%0 86%MO 65% 78% 83%
828 419 409 43 119 139 152 132 243 162 291 375 216 230 163 219 111 350
41% 42% 39% 19% 34%C 42%CD 42%Cd 44%CD 52%CDEFg 28% 42%I 49%1J 40% 40% 39% 43% 35% 41%
598 289 309 67 126 104 105 62 134 193 208 196 185 168 152 93 109 262
29% 29% 30% 29%G 36%fGH 32%G 29%G 21% 28%G 33%K 30%k 25% 34%0 30%0 36%mO 18% 35% 30%
188 92 95 7 27 8 32 25 18 103 41 43 75 48 47 17 26 100
9% 9% 9% 34%DEFGH 8%EH 3% 9%EH 8%EH 4% 18%JK 6% 6% 14%MO 8%0 11%0 3% 8% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q
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Table 35

How many cars are there in your household?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

No cars in the
household

NET: Any

3+

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Page 36

Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales  England East West side lands lands Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2** 13** 35+ 886
429 49 16 363 18 62 26 37 35 28 9 41 20 180 24 9 2 2 1 3 8 209
21% 27%dbGJ 16% 21% 21%m 26%bGJL  15% 20%M  23%jLM  14% 35%BEfG 15% 1% 18% 20% 20% 19% 14% 24% 22% 22% 24%N
LM M HIJLM
1613 131 86 1397 68 173 146 147 118 168 176 242 160 826 96 36 9 12 2 10 28 677
79% 73% 84%afK  79%a 79%K 74%k 85%AFK  80%K 77%K 86%AFiK  65% 85%AFIK 89%AeFH 82%V 80% 80% 81% 86% 76% 78% 78% 76%
IK
828 88 44 696 34 93 61 68 59 81 105 131 65 431 55 19 7 6 2 8 13 331
41% 49%DfGH 43% 40% 40% 39% 36% 37% 38% 41% 39% 46%ghm  36% 43%V  46% 43% 69% 41% 76% 62% 36% 37%
ikM
598 34 28 536 22 61 63 67 40 65 55 88 75 319 36 16 1 5 - 2 12 241
29% 19% 28% 30%A 25% 26% 37%AFIK 37%AFiK 26% 33%AK 20% 31%AK  42%ABEF 32%v 30% 36% 12% 33% - 16% 33% 27%
IKL
188 9 14 165 12 20 22 11 20 21 15 24 20 76 5 - - 2 - - 3 105
9% 5% 13%AhK  9%a 14%AhK 8% 13%AhK 6% 13%AHK  11%ak 6% 8% 11%ak 8%p 4% - - 12% - - 10% 12%NOP

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - nlo/p/q/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Table 36
To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong?
Base: All respondents

Page 37

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
White 1889 912 977 199 311 292 341 283 463 509 632 747 489 519 400 481 277 784
92% 91% 93% 87% 88% 89% 94%CDe  94%CDE  99%CDEFG 88% 91%i 97%1J 89% 91% 95%LM 95%LM 88% 91%
NET: BAME 143 76 67 29 37 35 22 17 3 65 58 20 55 49 16 24 37 70
7% 8% 6% 13%FGH  10%fGH 11%fGH 6%H 6%H 1% 11%K 8%K 3% 10%NO 9%NO 4% 5% 12% 8%
Mixed 28 20 8 7 6 8 3 4 - 13 10 4 8 10 6 4 3 17
1% 2%B 1% 3%fH 2%H 2%H 1%h 1%H - 2%K 2%k 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Asian 68 41 26 13 25 16 9 2 2 37 25 5 31 17 7 13 18 33
3% 4%b 3% 6%fGH 7%FGH 5%GH 3%H 1% 1% 6%JK 4%K 1% 6%MNO 3% 2% 3% 6% 4%
Black 33 9 24 2 3 10 9 10 - 5 18 10 8 16 3 7 11 14
2% 1% 2%A 1%h 1%h 3%dH 2%H 3%cDH - 1% 3%lk 1% 1% 3%n 1% 1% 4%q 2%
Chinese 8 2 5 4 2 2 - - - 6 2 - 6 1 - * 4 3
* * * 2%FGH * 1% - - - 1%K * - 1%n0 * - * 1%q *
Other ethnic group 7 4 3 3 1 - 1 1 1 4 1 1 2 5 1 - * 3
* * * 1%eh * _ * * * 1% * * * 1%0 * _ * *
Prefer not to answer 10 9 2 1 4 1 1 - 4 5 2 4 3 2 4 1 2 7
* 1%B * * 1% * * - 1% 1% * * 1% * 1% * 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/elf/g/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q
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Table 37

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
White

NET: BAME

Mixed

Asian

Black

Chinese

Other ethnic group

Prefer not to answer

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to
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Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2** 13** 35+ 886
1889 174 99 1616 82 222 164 169 146 186 195 278 174 964 56 3 - 12 - 10 31 850
92% 97%DhK 97%dhK  92% 96%K 94%K 96%K 92%K 95%K  95%K 72% 98%fHK 97%hK  96%O0P  47%P 6% - 85% - 82% 89% 96%OP
143 4 3 136 4 13 7 15 5 9 74 6 3 42 63 42 11 2 2 2 4 33
7% 2% 3% 8%Ab 4% 6%Im 4% 8%AbLM 4% 4% 27%ABEFG 2% 1% 4% 53%NV  94%NOV100% 15% 100% 18% 11% 4%
HIJLM
28 - - 28 3 1 3 1 2 4 10 3 1 8 6 - - 2 1 2 2 13
1% - - 2% 3%Ah * 2% * 2% 2%a 4%AbFHI 1% 1% 1% 5%NV - - 15% 24% 15% 5% 2%
68 3 2 63 1 9 4 11 3 1 31 2 - 8 52 39 11 - 2 - 1 4
3% 2% 2%m 4% 1% 4%JLM  2%m 6%AIJLM 2% 1% 11%ABEFG 1% - 1% 43%NV  87%NOV100% - 76% - 2% *
1JLM
33 1 - 32 - 1 * 2 - 2 26 1 1 25 - - - - - - - 7
2% 1% - 2% - * * 1% - 1% 9%ABEFG * * 3%V - - - - - - - 1%
HIJLM
8 - 1 7 - 2 - 1 * 1 3 - - - 2 - - - - * 1 6
* - 1% * - 1% - * * * 1% - - - 1%N - - - - 3% 4% 1%N
7 - - 7 - - - 1 - 1 5 1 1 1 3 3 - - - - - 3
* - - * - - - * - * 2%f * * * 3%NV  7%NV - - - - - *
10 2 - 8 - - - - 1 1 2 - 3 1 * * - - - - - 4

1%

1%

1%

1%

2%fL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p/qg/risitiulv

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 38

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Christian

NET: Other

Muslim

Hindu

Jewish

Sikh

Buddhist

Other

None

Prefer not to say

Page 39

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
1006 487 520 56 118 133 183 181 336 174 315 517 259 288 205 254 133 393
49% 49% 50% 24% 34%C 40%C 50%CDE  60%CDEF  72%CDEFG 30% 46%I 67%IJ 47% 51% 49% 50% 42% 46%
120 64 56 22 28 27 17 17 8 50 44 26 44 28 19 28 25 59
6% 6% 5% 10%FH 8%H 8%H 5%H 6%H 2% 9%K 6%K 3% 8%mn 5% 5% 6% 8% 7%
45 27 18 10 14 14 5 2 1 24 18 2 17 15 6 8 13 25
2% 3% 2% 4%FGH 4%FGH 4%FGH 1%h 1% * 4%K 3%K * 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3%
11 7 3 2 5 1 3 - - 7 3 - 9 1 - * 2 7
1% 1% * 1%h 2%gH * 1% - - 1%K *k - 2%MNO * - * 1% 1%
14 5 9 2 2 - 3 2 5 4 3 7 5 1 2 6 - 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1%m - 1%
2 2 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 2 - - 1 - 2
" * " 1% _ * _ _ _ * * _ " _ _ " _ *
13 8 5 1 1 2 2 5 2 2 4 6 2 4 2 5 3 5
1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 2%h * * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1%
35 15 21 6 5 9 5 8 1 11 14 10 10 7 10 9 7 15
2% 1% 2% 3%H 2%h 3%H 1% 3%H * 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
886 428 458 146 197 162 160 100 121 343 322 221 238 245 191 212 151 398
43% 43% 44% 64%dEFGH 56%FGH  49%GH 44%GH 33%H 26% 59%JK 46%K 29% 43% 43% 45% 42% 48% 46%
30 18 12 5 8 7 4 2 4 12 11 7 6 8 5 11 6 11

1%

2%

1%

2%

2%

2%

1%

1%

2%k

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 39

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Base: All respondents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Page 40

Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern  London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) () (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
Unweighted base 2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
Weighted base 2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11** 14** 2% 13** 35** 886
Christian 1006 77 49 880 44 120 90 86 77 97 135 148 83 1006 - - - - - - - -
49% 43% 48% 50% 51% 51% 52% 47% 50% 49% 50% 52%a 46% 100%0PV - - - - - - - -
NET: Other 120 2 9 109 4 16 6 17 9 6 36 13 2 - 120 45 1" 14 2 13 35 -
6% 1% 9%AM 6%A 4% 7%AM 4% 9%AgJIM  6%AM 3% 13%AeFGl  4%am 1% - 100%NV  100%NV 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
JLM
Muslim 45 1 1 43 1 7 4 10 1 1 15 3 1 - 45 45 - - - - - -
2% 1% * 2% 1% 3%j 2% 6%AblJL 1% * 5%AblUL 1% * - 37%NV  100%NOV - - - - - -
M M
Hindu 11 - * 10 - 1 - 1 1 1 6 - - - 11 - 11 - - - - -
1% - * 1% - 1% - 1% * 1% 2%agLm - - - 9%NpV - 100% - - - - -
Jewish 14 - - 14 - 2 * 1 - 3 8 - 1 - 14 - - 14 - - - -
1% - - 1% - 1% * * - 1%l 3%agiL - * - 12%NPV - - 100% - - - -
Sikh 2 - - 2 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 2 - - - 2 - - -
* - - * 1% - - * - - * - - - 2%NV - - - 100% - - -
Buddhist 13 - 2 10 2 1 1 - * 1 5 - - - 13 - - - - 13 - -
1% - 2%dahLm 1% 2%ahLm * 1% - * * 2%L - - - 11%NPV - - - - 100% - -
Other 35 * 6 29 - 5 * 4 7 1 1 10 1 - 35 - - - - - 35 -
2% * 6%DAEGJ 2% - 2% * 2% 4%AeGJK * * 3%AGJIKM * - 30%NPV - - - - - 100% -
KM M
None 886 96 44 746 37 97 74 78 63 92 92 120 94 - - - - - - - - 886
43% 54%DFgh 43% 42% 43% 41% 43%k 42% 41% 47%K 34% 42%k 52%FhiKl - - - - - - - - 100%NOP
IKL
Prefer not to say 30 4 - 26 1 2 1 2 5 1 9 4 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 2%m - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%jM * 3%bfiM 1% - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/el/f/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plq/r/sitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Absolutes/col percents
Table 40

Which of the following best describes where you live?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
NET: Urban 1639 806 832 191 298 274 298 231 346 489 573 577 443 457 325 414 266 701
80% 81% 80% 84%gH 85%GH 83%gH 82%H 77% 74% 84%K 83%K 75% 81% 80% 77% 82% 84% 82%
Urban - Population over 839 442 397 115 175 143 141 124 142 290 284 266 233 252 159 194 157 381
10,000 41% 44%B 38% 50%FgH  50%FGH  43%H 39%H 41%H 30% 50%JK 41%K 34% 43% 44%no 38% 38% 50% 44%
Town and Fringe 800 364 435 77 123 131 158 107 204 199 289 312 209 205 166 219 109 321
39% 37% 42%A 34% 35% 40% 43%CDg  36% 43%CDg  34% 42%I 40%I 38% 36% 40% 43%M 34% 37%
NET: Rural 403 190 213 37 53 54 65 69 124 91 119 193 104 112 95 92 50 159
20% 19% 20% 16% 15% 17% 18% 23%cDe  26%CDEF 16% 17% 25%1J 19% 20% 23% 18% 16% 18%
Village 368 170 198 30 51 52 59 63 112 81 112 175 88 102 88 90 49 144
18% 17% 19% 13% 15% 16% 16% 21%Cd 24%CDEF  14% 16% 23%1J 16% 18% 21% 18% 16% 17%
Hamlet & Isolated 35 20 15 7 2 2 5 6 13 9 8 18 16 10 7 3 1 15
Dwelling 2% 2% 1% 3%DE 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%De 2% 1% 2% 3%0 2%0 2% 1% * 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
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Table 41

Which of the following best describes where you live?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Urban

Urban - Population over

10,000

Town and Fringe

NET: Rural

Village

Hamlet & Isolated
Dwelling

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018
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Absolutes/col percents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2 13** 35+ 886
1639 145 71 1423 70 203 130 164 100 140 268 210 138 788 111 45 11 13 2 12 28 712
80% 81%blj 69% 81%B 81%bl 87%BGIN  76%i 89%ABGI  65% 71% 99%ABEF  74%i 77%| 78% 92%NV  100%NoV 100% 95% 100% 93% 79% 80%
LM JLM GHIULM
839 74 36 729 34 95 70 90 48 57 220 70 45 376 77 39 7 6 1 9 15 368
41% 41%iJLM  35%| 41% 40%LM  40%iJLM 41%iJLM 49%BIJL  31% 29% 81%ABEF  25% 25% 37% 64%NV  87%NOV 69% 42% 38% 70% 42% 41%
M GHIJLM
800 70 35 694 36 108 59 75 52 83 48 140 93 412 34 6 3 8 1 3 13 344
39% 39%K 34%K 39% 42%K 46%bGIK  35%K 41%K 34%K 42%K 18% 49%aBGh 52%ABGh 41%0P  29%p 13% 31% 53% 62% 23% 37% 39%O0P
IK IiK
403 35 31 337 16 31 42 20 53 56 4 73 42 218 9 - - 1 - 1 7 174
20% 19%HK  31%DaeF 19% 19%K 13%K 24%FHK  11%K 35%AEFg 29%aFHK 1% 26%FHK 23%FHK 22%0P  8%p - - 5% - 7% 21% 20%0P
HK HKIM
368 26 29 313 16 25 41 16 52 52 4 73 34 206 9 - - 1 - 1 7 151
18% 14%K 29%DAFH 18% 19%fHK  11%K 24%aFHK  9%K 34%AEFg 26%AFHK 1% 26%AFHK 19%FHK 20%OPv  7%p - - 5% - 7% 20% 17%0P
Km HKIM
35 9 2 24 - 6 1 3 1 4 - - 8 12 * - - - - - * 23
2% 5%DeGIK 2%KL 1% - 3%KL 1% 2%KL 1% 2%KL - - 4%eGiKL 1% * - - - - - 1% 3%n
L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p/q/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Table 42
Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Base: All respondents

Page 43

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
NET: Working 1176 621 555 135 277 264 262 171 67 412 526 238 348 364 278 187 316 861
58% 62%B 53% 59%H 79%CfGH 80%CFGH 72%CGH  57%H 14% 71%K 76%iK 31% 64%0 64%0 66%0 37% 100% 100%
Working full time - 927 546 381 119 232 215 206 118 37 351 421 155 295 284 219 128 266 661
working 30 hours per 45% 55%B 36% 52%GH 66%CFGH 65%CFGH 57%GH 39%H 8% 61%K 61%K 20% 54%0 50%0 52%0 25% 84%Q 7%
week or more
Working part time - 249 76 173 17 45 49 56 53 29 62 105 83 53 80 59 58 50 199
working between 8 and 12% 8% 17%A 7% 13%cH 15%CH 15%CH 18%CH 6% 1% 15%IK 11% 10% 14%L 14%| 12% 16% 23%P
29 hours per week
NET: Not working 866 375 491 93 74 64 102 129 404 167 166 533 199 205 142 319 - -
42% 38% 47%A 41%DEF  21% 20% 28%dE 43%DEF  86%CDEFG 29%j 24% 69%IJ 36% 36% 34% 63%LMN - -
Not working but seeking 89 45 43 14 24 13 23 14 1 38 36 15 8 13 11 58 - -
work or temporarily 4% 5% 4% 6%H 7%H 4%H 6%H 5%H * 7%K 5%K 2% 1% 2% 3% 11%LMN - -
unemployed or sick
Not working and not 164 90 74 76 15 14 28 31 - 91 42 31 41 37 11 75 - -
seeking work/ student 8% 9% 7% 33%DEFGH  4%H 4%H 8%deH 10%DEH - 16%JK 6% 4% 7%N 6%N 3% 15%LMN - -
Retired on a state 135 34 100 - - - 1 3 131 - 1 134 8 22 17 88 - -
pension only 7% 3% 10%A - - - * 1% 28%CDEFG - * 17%1J 2% 4%L 4%L 17%LMN - -
Retired with a private 315 182 133 - - - 2 49 265 - 2 314 115 111 59 30 - -
pension 15% 18%B 13% - - - * 16%CDEF 56%CDEFG - * 41%1J 21%NO 19%n0 14%0 6% - -
House person, 164 23 141 4 35 38 48 33 7 38 85 40 27 23 45 69 - -
housewife, 8% 2% 13%A 2% 10%CH 12%CH 13%CH 11%CH 1% 7% 12%IK 5% 5% 4% 11%LM 14%LM - -

househusband, etc.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/elf/g/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q
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Table 43

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Working

Working full time -
working 30 hours per
week or more

Working part time -
working between 8 and
29 hours per week

NET: Not working

Not working but seeking

work or temporarily
unemployed or sick

Not working and not
seeking work/ student

Retired on a state
pension only

Retired with a private
pension

House person,
housewife,
househusband, etc.

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to
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Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North  Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales  England East West side lands lands Eastern  London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2** 13** 35+ 886
1176 108 61 1007 53 138 108 116 76 102 165 150 99 526 84 38 9 5 2 8 22 549
58% 60%i 60% 57% 62% 59% 63%IJL  63%IJL  50% 52% 61%ijl 53% 55% 52% 70%N 84%NoV  85% 38% 76% 64% 62% 62%N
927 87 55 785 46 109 85 91 58 73 139 114 70 409 73 33 8 5 2 6 19 430
45% 48%ij 54%IJLM 45% 54%IJLM  46%j 50%IJIm  50%lJIm  38% 37% 51%IJLM 40% 39% 41% 61%NV  74%NV  71% 33% 76% 50% 55% 49%N
249 21 6 222 7 29 23 25 18 28 26 36 29 117 11 5 2 1 - 2 3 119
12% 12% 6% 13%b 8% 12% 13%b 13%b 12% 14%b 10% 13% 16%Bk  12% 9% 10% 14% 5% - 15% 8% 13%
866 71 41 753 33 97 63 68 77 94 107 134 81 480 36 7 2 9 1 5 13 337
42% 40% 40% 43% 38% 41% 37% 37% 50%aGHk 48%GHk 39% 47%GHKk  45% 48%0PV  30%p 16% 15% 62% 24% 36% 38% 38%P
89 3 5 81 5 14 3 7 8 10 14 15 5 22 10 2 * 1 1 1 5 51
4% 1% 5% 5%a 6%a 6%Ag 2% 4% 5%a 5%a 5%a 5%ag 3% 2% 8%N 4% 3% 8% 24% 6% 14% 6%N
164 16 7 141 4 17 19 15 17 14 19 19 18 62 12 2 - 3 - 1 5 89
8% 9% 7% 8% 4% 7% 1% 8% 1% 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 10% 5% - 21% - 10% 15% 10%N
135 11 9 115 4 23 6 11 12 13 16 19 11 103 2 - - 2 - - - 29
7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 10%G 4% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 10%0PV 1% - - 1% - - - 3%
315 30 12 274 12 28 25 17 31 35 36 51 38 214 6 1 - 3 - 1 1 92
15% 17%h 12% 16% 14% 12% 15% 9% 21%bFHk  18%H 13% 18%fH 21%bFHk 21%O0OPV 5% 2% - 22% - 10% 4% 10%p
164 12 8 143 8 15 9 17 9 23 21 31 9 79 6 2 1 - - 1 2 77
8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 6% 5% 9% 6% 12%fgiM 8% 11%gm 5% 8% 5% 4% 1% - - 10% 5% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - nlo/p/q/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 44

Do you work in any of the following occupations?
Base: All respondents who work

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Public Sector

A nationalised
industry/state
corporation

Central government or
civil service

(including Courts
service and Bank of
England)

Local government or
council (including
fire services, police
and local authority
controlled
schools/colleges)

A university, or
other grant funded
establishment
(include opted-out
schools)

A health authority or
NHS Trust

The armed forces

Other public sector
occupation (Please
specify as much
detail as possible)

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB Cc1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
1087 576 511 124 272 246 218 165 62 396 464 227 341 356 210 180 279 808
1176 621 555 135% 277 264 262 171 67* 412 526 238 348 364 278 187 316 861
316 139 176 43 87 80 49 48 9 130 129 57 121 97 62 36 316 -
27% 22% 32%A 32%FH 31%FH 30%FH 19% 28%fh 13% 31%Jk 25% 24% 35%MNO  27% 22% 19% 100%Q -
26 18 8 5 3 9 4 5 - 8 13 5 13 - 7 6 26 -
2% 3% 1% 4%d 1% 3% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 4%M - 2%M 3%M 8%Q -
43 21 22 9 10 6 10 5 3 19 16 8 24 15 4 - 43 -
4% 3% 4% 7%e 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 7%NO 4%0 2% - 14%Q -
86 39 47 9 23 26 17 10 - 32 43 10 33 40 6 6 86 -
7% 6% 9% 7%h 8%H 10%H 7%h 6%h - 8% 8% 4% 10%NO 11%NO 2% 3% 27%Q -
24 9 15 2 12 6 1 4 - 14 6 4 9 10 5 1 24 -
2% 1% 3% 1% 4%F 2%f * 2%f - 3%j 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% * 8%Q -
75 25 50 12 22 21 9 10 1 34 30 11 21 22 15 16 75 -
6% 4% 9%A 9%f 8%f 8%f 3% 6% 2% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 9% 24%Q -
2 1 1 - - 2 - - - - 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 -
* * * - - 1% - - - - * - * - * - 1%Q -
59 26 33 5 17 10 9 14 5 23 18 18 20 10 23 7 59 -
5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 8%ef 7% 5% 3% 8%J 6% 3% 8%Mo 4% 19%Q -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/flg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 44

Do you work in any of the following occupations?
Base: All respondents who work

Gender Age

Page 46

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (o) (p) (a)
Weighted base 1176 621 555 135* 277 264 262 171 67* 412 526 238 348 364 278 187 316 861
NET: Private Sector 861 482 378 92 190 184 213 123 58 283 397 181 227 267 216 150 - 861
73% 78%B 68% 68% 69% 70% 81%CDEg 72% 87%CDEg 69% 75%I 76%i 65% 73%L 78%L 81%L - 100%P
A charity, voluntary 40 11 28 2 10 8 7 9 3 12 15 13 9 15 3 13 - 40
organisation or trust 3% 2% 5%A 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4%n 1% 7%LN - 5%P
Self-employed 117 66 51 3 14 28 32 26 15 16 60 41 41 34 31 12 - 117
(Private sector) 10% 11% 9% 2% 5% 10%CD 12%CD 15%CD 23%CDEf 4% 11%I 17%lj 12%o0 9% 11% 6% - 14%P
None of the above/ | 704 404 299 88 167 148 173 88 39 255 321 127 177 218 182 126 - 704
work in the Private 60% 65%B 54% 65%G 60% 56% 66%EG 52% 59% 62%k 61% 54% 51% 60%L 66%L 68%L - 82%P
sector

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Table 45
Do you work in any of the following occupations?
Base: All respondents who work

Absolutes/col percents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North  Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands  Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim  Hindu  Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
Unweighted base 1087 9 55 936 44 132 98 113 78 101 135 151 84 468 77 34 10 3 2 9 19 523
Weighted base 1176 108* 61* 1007 53* 138 108* 116* 76* 102* 165 150 99* 526 84* 38** o** 5** 2* 8** 22** 549
NET: Public Sector 316 36 24 256 13 41 21 36 23 26 45 32 18 133 25 13 2 - - 3 7 151
27% 33%gim  39%DGLM25% 24% 29% 20% 31%gm  30% 26% 27% 22% 19% 25% 30% 35% 26% - - 38% 30% 27%
A nationalised 26 3 - 23 - 5 1 2 2 3 2 4 2 15 1 1 - - - - - 10
industry/state 2% 3% - 2% - 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% - - - - - 2%
corporation
Central government or 43 6 9 28 2 2 2 1 2 1 " 4 2 19 1 - 1 - - - - 23
civil service 4% 6% 15%DaeFG 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 7%fhj 3% 2% 4% 1% - 14% - - - - 4%
(including Courts HIJLM
service and Bank of
England)
Local government or 86 10 5 71 4 1" 7 14 5 7 12 7 4 32 1 7 - - - - 5 39
council (including 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 12%Lm 6% 7% 8% 4% 4% 6% 14%Nv  18% - - - - 22% 7%
fire services, police
and local authority
controlled
schools/colleges)
A university, or 24 2 - 22 1 5 - 6 1 2 1 6 - 7 1 1 - - - - - 16
other grant funded 2% 2% - 2% 2% 4%g - 5%Gkm 1% 2% 1% 4%gkm - 1% 1% 2% - - - - - 3%
establishment
(include opted-out
schools)
A health authority or 75 3 7 65 2 11 8 5 9 6 10 6 8 31 7 2 1 - - 2 2 36
NHS Trust 6% 3% 11%al 6% 3% 8% 8% 4% 12%ahL 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 9% 6% 13% - - 23% 8% 7%
The armed forces 2 - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - - - - - - - -
* - 2%D * - - - - - - - 1% - * - - - - - - - -
Other public sector 59 11 2 46 4 6 3 9 4 7 8 4 2 28 3 2 - - - 1 - 27
occupation (Please 5% 10%DgLm 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% 7% 6% 7% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% - - - 15% - 5%

specify as much
detail as possible)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/el/f/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plq/r/sitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 45

Do you work in any of the following occupations?
Base: All respondents who work

Weighted base
NET: Private Sector

A charity, voluntary
organisation or trust

Self-employed
(Private sector)

None of the above/ |
work in the Private
sector

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Page 48

Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North ~ Humber-  Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales  England East West side lands lands  Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim  Hindu  Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)

1176 108* 61* 1007 53* 138 108* 116* 76* 102* 165 150 99* 526 84* 38** g** 5+ 2 8+ 22+ 549

861 72 37 751 41 97 87 80 53 75 120 117 80 393 59 25 7 5 2 5 15 398
73% 67% 61% 75%B 76% 71% 80%aBh 69% 70% 74% 73% 78%aB 81%aBh 75% 70% 65% 74% 100% 100% 62% 70% 73%

40 7 1 32 2 5 9 - - 3 7 6 - 21 5 3 - - - - 3 13
3% 6%HIM 1% 3% 3% 4%hm 9%bHIM - - 3% 4%hm  4%h - 4% 6%V 7% - - - - 12% 2%

117 6 3 109 4 16 6 4 10 11 22 19 17 56 3 - - - - 1 2 57

10% 6% 4% 1% 7% 11%H 6% 4% 13%H  11%h 13%H  13%H 17%ABGH11%0 4% - - - - 12% 10% 10%o0

704 59 34 610 35 76 7 76 44 62 91 92 63 315 50 22 7 5 2 4 1 328

60% 55% 55% 61% 67% 55% 66% 65% 57% 61% 55% 62% 64% 60% 60% 58% 74% 100% 100% 50% 49% 60%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - nlo/p/q/risitiulv

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 46

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Do you have any children aged 18 or under? If so, how old are they?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

No children aged 18 or
under

NET: Yes

NET: Any 5-18

NET: Any 11-18

Yes - children aged
under 5 years old

Yes - children aged 5
to 10 years old

Yes - children aged 11
to 15 years old

Yes - children aged 16
to 18 years old

Refused
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) () (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)

2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808

2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861

1490 744 746 204 193 123 224 278 468 397 347 746 386 442 290 372 198 563
73% 75% 71% 89%DEF  55%E 38% 62%E 93%DEF  99%CDEFG 68%J 50% 97%I1J 71% 78%LN 69% 74% 63% 65%

545 246 300 24 154 204 139 22 3 178 343 24 159 125 128 134 118 292
27% 25% 29%a 10%H 44%CGH  62%CDFGH 38%CGH 7%H 1% 31%K 50%IK 3% 29%M 22% 30%M 26% 37% 34%

444 194 251 12 92 178 139 21 3 104 317 24 127 103 104 111 9 238
22% 19% 24%A 5%H 26%CGH  54%CDFGH 38%CDGH  7%H 1% 18%K 46%IK 3% 23%m 18% 25%M 22% 31% 28%

266 114 151 6 20 103 115 18 3 26 219 20 69 61 60 75 52 147
13% 1% 14%a 3%H 6%H 31%CDGH 32%CDGH  6%H 1% 5%k 32%IK 3% 13% 11% 14% 15%m 17% 17%

191 85 107 15 102 66 6 3 - 117 7 3 56 48 42 46 39 101
9% 8% 10% 7%FGH  29%CEFGH 20%CFGH 2%H 1%H - 20%JK 10%K * 10% 8% 10% 9% 12% 12%

277 120 157 9 85 128 46 9 - 94 174 9 83 71 55 69 58 149
14% 12% 15%a 4%H 24%CFGH 39%CDFGH 13%CGH 3%H - 16%K 25%IK 1% 15% 12% 13% 14% 18% 17%

198 83 115 4 20 86 76 12 - 24 162 12 55 49 42 53 37 118
10% 8% 11%a 2%H 6%CH 26%CDGH 21%CDGH  4%H - 4%K 23%IK 2% 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 14%

109 44 64 3 * 34 60 8 3 3 95 11 24 22 28 35 23 53
5% 4% 6% 1% * 10%CDGH  17%CDEGH 3%DH 1% 1% 14%IK 1% 4% 4% 7%m 7%M 7% 6%

7 7 - 1 4 1 - - - 5 1 - 2 2 3 - - 5
* 1%B - * 1%fgH * - - - 1%jK * - * * 1% - - 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/flg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 47

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Do you have any children aged 18 or under? If so, how old are they?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

No children aged 18 or
under

NET: Yes

NET: Any 5-18

NET: Any 11-18

Yes - children aged
under 5 years old

Yes - children aged 5
to 10 years old

Yes - children aged 11
to 15 years old

Yes - children aged 16
to 18 years old

Refused
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Absolutes/col percents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern  London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2** 13** 35+ 886
1490 128 69 1293 65 175 129 117 113 138 202 216 139 752 7 18 2 13 1 8 28 646
73% 71% 68% 73% 76%h 75%H 75%H 64% 74%h 70% 74%H 76%H T7%H 75%0P  60%P 39% 23% 94% 62% 67% 80% 73%0P
545 51 33 461 21 60 41 67 39 58 68 66 41 253 47 25 8 1 1 4 7 240
27% 29% 32% 26% 24% 25% 24% 36%eFGl 25% 30% 25% 23% 23% 25% 39%NV  57%NoV  77% 6% 38% 33% 20% 27%
KLM
444 41 22 381 14 53 33 58 34 46 52 57 35 215 39 21 7 1 1 3 6 185
22% 23% 21% 22% 16% 22% 19% 31%EfGI  22% 24% 19% 20% 19% 21% 33%NV  47%NV  67% 6% 38% 26% 16% 21%
KLM
266 30 8 227 10 34 24 39 20 26 24 29 21 127 20 11 2 - 1 2 3 115
13% 17%bKI 8% 13% 11% 15%k 14% 21%Beij  13% 13% 9% 10% 1% 13% 17% 25%NV  21% - 38% 18% 8% 13%
KLM
191 16 18 158 9 17 14 21 13 20 30 21 12 76 22 15 1 - - 2 4 91
9% 9% 17%DaFgi 9% 10% 7% 8% 12% 8% 10% 1% 7% 7% 8% 19%NV  34%NoV  10% - - 15% 1% 10%n
LM
277 24 15 238 7 33 16 34 18 31 36 44 20 131 29 14 5 1 1 2 6 113
14% 13% 15% 14% 8% 14% 9% 18%eGm  12% 16% 13% 15%g 11% 13% 24%NV  32%NV  46% 6% 38% 18% 16% 13%
198 21 5 172 10 27 16 31 11 19 20 22 16 95 16 9 1 - 1 2 3 83
10% 12% 5% 10% 11% 12%b 10% 17%BgliK 7% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 14% 20%NV  12% - 38% 18% 8% 9%
Lm
109 10 3 9 2 13 11 13 14 15 5 13 10 54 5 3 1 - - - - 48
5% 6%k 3% 5% 2% 6%K 6%K 7%K 9%beKl  8%K 2% 5% 5%k 5% 4% 8% 10% - - - - 5%
7 - - 7 - - 2 - 2 - 2 1 - 1 2 2 - - - - - -

1%

1%

1%

1%

*

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - nlo/p/q/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

2%NV 4%NV - - - - - -
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Table 48
Which of the following ITV regions do you live in?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB Cc1 C2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
Anglia 219 101 118 30 42 31 42 26 48 72 73 74 50 61 45 63 30 88
11% 10% 1% 13% 12% 9% 12% 9% 10% 12% 1% 10% 9% 11% 1% 12% 9% 10%
Border 18 8 11 1 2 3 2 4 6 2 6 10 8 3 4 3 1 7
1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Central 302 155 148 34 42 55 66 43 63 76 120 106 87 72 60 83 52 122
15% 16% 14% 15% 12% 17% 18%d 14% 13% 13% 17%ik 14% 16% 13% 14% 16% 17% 14%
Granada 224 99 124 17 45 35 48 33 46 62 83 78 54 59 47 63 45 89
11% 10% 12% 8% 13%c 1% 13%c 11% 10% 1% 12% 10% 10% 10% 1% 13% 14% 10%
London 359 162 197 43 64 49 63 57 82 107 112 139 118 106 62 73 55 155
18% 16% 19% 19% 18% 15% 17% 19% 18% 18% 16% 18% 22%NO 19%o0 15% 14% 17% 18%
Meridian 218 101 117 14 35 36 33 36 65 48 69 101 52 61 45 60 21 87
11% 10% 1% 6% 10% 11%c 9% 12%C 14%Cf 8% 10% 13%I 10% 11% 1% 12% 7% 10%
STV 168 81 87 15 29 30 34 21 39 43 64 61 50 43 33 43 34 69
8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 1% 8%
Tyne Tees 82 43 39 8 21 8 18 9 18 29 25 27 21 26 13 21 10 41
4% 4% 4% 4% 6%Eg 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Wales 99 59 40 14 15 26 6 18 19 30 33 36 16 27 32 24 22 37
5% 6%B 4% 6%F 4%f 8%dFH 2% 6%F 4%f 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8%L 5% 7% 4%
West 47 30 17 7 16 4 7 1 12 22 11 13 14 18 5 10 6 18
2% 3%b 2% 3%G 4%EfG 1% 2% * 3%G 4%JK 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Westcountry 111 59 52 18 10 18 16 18 31 28 35 49 32 38 21 20 14 56
5% 6% 5% 8%D 3% 6% 5% 6%d 6%D 5% 5% 6% 6% 7%0 5% 4% 4% 7%
Yorkshire 194 100 94 28 30 33 28 34 41 58 61 75 43 55 53 43 26 91
10% 10% 9% 12%f 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 13%Lo 8% 8% 1%
utv 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1

*

*

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/flg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 49

Which of the following ITV regions do you live in?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Anglia

Border

Central

Granada

London

Meridian

STV

Tyne Tees

Wales

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to
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Absolutes/col percents

HIJKLM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p/qg/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-

Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None

(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)

2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899

2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2** 13** 35** 886

219 1 - 218 - 4 - - 16 176 2 20 - 107 5 1 2 1 - * 2 106

1% * - 12%AB - 2%h - - 11%ABEF  90%ABEFG 1% 7%ABEFG - 11%0p 4% 2% 14% 5% - 2% 5% 12%0p
GHKM HIKLM HKM

18 9 - 9 - 9 - - - - - - - 8 - - - - - - - 10

1% 5%DBeGH - 1% - 4%bGHIJ - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - 1%
IJKLM KLM

302 3 - 299 - 4 - 176 110 3 - 2 5 144 24 1 2 1 1 * 10 127

15% 2%k - 17%AB - 2%k - 96%ABEF  72%ABEFG 2%k - 1% 3%gK  14% 20% 24% 18% 5% 38% 3% 28% 14%
GIJKLM JKLM

224 - 4 220 2 216 - - 2 - - - - 114 15 6 1 2 - 1 5 92

11% - 4%AGHJ 12%AB 2%ahjK  92%ABEGH - - 1%kl - - - - 1% 13% 14% 14% 12% - 8% 15% 10%
KLM Lm IJKLM

359 - - 359 - - - - - 17 270 71 184 42 16 5 10 1 6 4 123

18% - - 20%AB - - - - - 9%ABEF  99%ABEF  25%ABEFG * 18%V  35%NV 36%NV 51% 69% 38% 44% 1% 14%
GHIM GHIJLM HIUM

218 - - 218 - - - 1 2 - - 188 27 117 9 2 - - - - 7 89

1% - - 12%AB - - - 1% 1%fk - - 66%ABEF  15%ABEF 12% 8% 4% - - - - 21% 10%
GHIJKM GHIJK
168 166 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 72 2 1 - - - - * 90
8% 93%DBEFG - * - - - - - - - * - 7%0 1% 3% - - - - 1% 10%NO
HIJKLM

82 - - 82 82 - - - - - - - - 43 4 1 - - 1 2 - 34

4% - - 5%AB 96%ABFGH - - - - - - - - 4% 3% 3% - - 24% 15% - 4%
IJKLM

99 - 98 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 47 9 1 * - - 2 6 43

5% - 96%DAEFG * - - - 1% - - - - - 5% 8% 1% 3% - - 19% 16% 5%




Table 49

Which of the following ITV regions do you live in?
Base: All respondents

Weighted base
West

Westcountry

Yorkshire

utv

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to
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Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern  London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) () (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11+ 14** 2 13** 35** 886
47 - - 47 - 2 - 5 1 - - - 40 14 1 1 - - - - - 32
2% - - 3%a - 1% - 3%agJKL - - - 22%ABEFG 1% 1% 3% - - - - - 4%N
HIJKL
111 - 1 110 - - - 1 2 - - - 108 55 2 1 - 1 - - 1 54
5% - 1% 6%AB - - - * 1% - - - 60%ABEFG 5%0 2% 1% - 5% - - 2% 6%0
HIJKL
194 - - 194 2 - 172 - 21 - - - - 102 6 4 - * - 1 * 85
10% - - 11%AB 2%aFhiK - 100%ABEFH - 13%ABEFH - - - - 10% 5% 9% - 3% - 9% 1% 10%
Lm IJKLM JKLM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plqg/r/sitiulv

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 50
Marital Status
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
Single 598 319 279 188 124 76 99 79 33 311 175 112 167 185 91 155 106 276
29% 32%B 27% 82%DEFGH 35%EFGH  23%H 27%H 26%H 7% 54%JK 25%K 15% 31%N 32%N 22% 31%N 34% 32%
NET: Married/ Civil 1201 593 608 41 218 230 220 174 318 258 450 492 326 310 298 267 189 498
partnership/ co 59% 59% 58% 18% 62%C 70%CdFG  61%C 58%C 68%CfG 45% 65%I 64%I 60%0 54% 71%LMO  53% 60% 58%
habiting
Married 887 466 421 11 107 151 175 146 298 117 326 444 263 223 220 182 120 334
43% 47%B 40% 5% 30%C 46%CD 48%CD 49%CD 63%CDEFG 20% 47%I 58%IJ 48%MO 39% 52%MO 36% 38% 39%
Civil Partnership 23 11 12 1 13 3 2 2 1 14 5 4 1 5 10 7 4 13
1% 1% 1% * 4%CeFGH 1% 1% 1% * 2%JK 1% * * 1% 2%L 1%I 1% 2%
Co Habiting 291 116 175 29 98 76 43 26 19 128 119 44 62 83 69 78 65 150
14% 12% 17%A 13%H 28%CFGH 23%CFGH 12%H 9%H 4% 22%jK 17%K 6% 11% 15% 16%I 15%I 21% 17%
NET: Widowed/ 234 77 157 - 6 19 43 47 119 6 62 166 53 72 28 82 19 80
separated/ divorced 1% 8% 15%A - 2%c 6%CD 12%CDE  16%CDE  25%CDEFG 1% 9%I 22%1J 10% 13%N 7% 16%LN 6% 9%
Widowed 75 20 55 - - 1 5 12 58 - 6 70 15 22 11 27 5 12
4% 2% 5%A - - * 1%d 4%CDEf 12%CDEFG - 1%i 9%IJ 3% 4% 3% 5%Ln 2% 1%
Separated 26 10 16 - 3 7 7 3 6 3 14 9 6 9 4 7 3 14
1% 1% 2% - 1% 2%C 2%c 1% 1% 1% 2%i 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Divorced 133 47 86 - 3 11 31 32 56 3 42 88 32 41 12 48 11 54
6% 5% 8%A - 1% 3%CD 9%CDE  11%CDE  12%CDE * 6%I 1% 6%n 7%N 3% 9%LN 4% 6%
Prefer not to answer 9 7 2 1 4 3 2 - - 4 5 - 1 2 3 2 2 6
* 1%b * * 1%H 1%h * - - 1%K 1%K - * * 1% * 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/elf/g/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 51
Marital Status
Base: All respondents
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To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to
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Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern  London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
Unweighted base 2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
Weighted base 2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2 13** 35+ 886
Single 598 37 34 527 23 82 56 46 42 53 114 73 39 216 47 18 2 7 1 4 14 324
29% 21% 33%Am  30%A 26% 35%AHL  33%AM  25% 27% 27% 42%AEHI 26% 22% 21% 39%N  40%N  23% 48% 62% 29% 41% 37%N
M JLM
NET: Married/ Civil 1201 114 62 1025 55 131 96 118 89 125 123 172 116 639 62 24 7 6 1 6 17 489
partnership/ co 59% 64%K 60%K 58% 64%K 56%K 56%k 64%K  58%K  64%K 45% 61%K  65%fK  64%0V 52% 55% 67% 41% 38% 49% 49% 55%
habiting
Married 887 84 45 757 32 101 73 95 65 91 90 120 90 532 48 24 7 3 1 5 7 301
43% 47%K 44%k 43% 38% 43%K 43%k 52%eKl  42%k 46%K 33% 42%K  50%eK 53%0V  40% 55%V  67% 19% 38% 41% 21% 34%
Civil Partnership 23 7 2 14 - 1 4 1 2 - 6 1 - 13 2 - - 1 - - 1 8
1% 4%DFHJL 1% 1% - * 2%fdLm  * 1% - 2%jlm * - 1% 1% - - 5% - - 2% 1%
M
Co Habiting 291 23 15 253 23 29 18 22 23 34 27 51 26 %4 13 - - 2 - 1 9 180
14% 13% 15% 14% 26%AbFG 12% 1% 12% 15% 18%gK  10% 18%gK  15% 9%p 11%P - - 17% - 8% 26% 20%NOP
HIKM
NET: Widowed/ 234 25 6 203 8 22 19 21 20 18 34 37 25 149 11 3 1 2 - 3 3 69
separated/ divorced 1% 14%b 6% 12% 10% 9% 1% 11% 13% 9% 13% 13%b 14%b 15%V 9% 6% 10% 1% - 22% 8% 8%
Widowed 75 15 2 59 2 8 8 7 6 6 9 8 6 57 4 - 1 - - 2 - 12
4% 8%DBFJK2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6%V 3% - 10% - - 19% - 1%
Lm
Separated 26 * - 26 2 5 1 3 4 1 3 5 2 12 2 1 - - - - 2 13
1% * - 1% 3%a 2% 1% 2% 3%aj * 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - - - 4% 1%
Divorced 133 9 5 119 4 9 11 10 10 12 22 25 17 81 5 2 - 2 - * 1 44
6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8%f 9%F 9%F 8%V 4% 4% - 1% - 2% 3% 5%
Prefer not to answer 9 4 - 5 - - - - 2 - 1 2 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 4
* 2%Dfhjm - * - - - - 1%f - * 1% - * 1% - - - - - 2% *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p/qg/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 52
Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB Cc1 C2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
Glasgow 92 49 43 4 16 17 23 10 21 21 41 31 26 22 22 23 20 39
5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5%c 6%C 3% 5% 4% 6%i 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Edinburgh 72 33 39 9 10 12 9 12 21 18 21 32 23 22 11 15 15 23
4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Newcastle 87 45 41 9 21 10 16 10 21 30 26 31 24 27 13 22 10 41
4% 5% 4% 4% 6%e 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Leeds 79 39 40 12 10 14 6 17 20 22 20 37 19 26 19 15 8 42
4% 4% 4% 5%F 3% 4%f 2% 6%F 4%f 4% 3% 5%j 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5%
Hull 32 15 18 7 6 2 5 5 6 13 8 12 6 6 13 7 2 19
2% 1% 2% 3%e 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%Lm 1% 1% 2%
Sheffield 68 36 32 9 15 12 14 7 10 24 26 17 14 20 18 16 16 25
3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4%k 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Manchester 170 75 96 15 31 34 34 23 34 46 68 57 42 46 34 48 32 70
8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8%
Liverpool 81 35 46 11 19 11 16 12 12 30 27 24 18 21 21 21 17 36
4% 4% 4% 5% 5%H 3% 4% 4% 3% 5%k 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4%
Nottingham 96 53 43 12 10 12 25 16 23 22 36 38 28 22 20 27 11 37
5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 7%D 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Birmingham 175 92 83 16 25 38 36 24 36 41 73 61 46 46 36 46 33 75
9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 11%d 10% 8% 8% 7% 11%i 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9%
Norwich 104 44 60 13 25 13 21 10 22 38 34 32 20 33 20 30 15 40
5% 4% 6% 6% 7%G 4% 6% 3% 5% 7%k 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Milton Keynes 54 28 26 6 7 9 10 6 16 13 18 23 13 15 11 15 9 20
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Brighton 58 33 25 3 7 10 13 9 16 10 23 25 12 17 14 15 10 24
3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/flg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q
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Table 52

Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to?

Base: All respondents

Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB Cc1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
Oxford 26 14 12 4 4 4 3 3 9 7 7 12 9 5 7 6 1 13
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% * 2%
London 437 199 238 50 76 61 79 7 100 126 140 171 136 131 75 94 66 193
21% 20% 23% 22% 22% 18% 22% 24% 21% 22% 20% 22% 25%NO 23%n 18% 19% 21% 22%
Southampton 93 39 55 6 20 16 8 12 30 27 24 42 27 21 21 23 6 40
5% 4% 5% 3% 6%F 5% 2% 4% 6%cF 5% 3% 6%)j 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5%p
Bristol 73 38 35 14 13 8 8 13 16 27 16 29 21 27 11 14 12 30
4% 4% 3% 6%EF 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5%J 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Plymouth 64 37 27 8 5 12 12 7 21 13 24 28 20 19 12 13 4 30
3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4%d 3% 2% 4%D 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Cardiff 78 49 29 10 14 23 5 13 14 23 28 27 13 20 25 19 17 33
4% 5%B 3% 4%f 4%f 7%FH 1% 4%F 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6%L 4% 5% 4%
None of these 102 44 58 11 16 12 21 20 22 27 33 42 29 23 15 35 12 34
5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7%mn 4% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/elflg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 53

Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to?

Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
Unweighted base 2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
Weighted base 2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2** 13** 35+ 886
Glasgow 92 92 - - - - - - - - - - - 46 1 1 - - - - - 42
5% 51%DBEFG - - - - - - - - - - - 5% 1% 3% - - - - - 5%0
HIJKLM
Edinburgh 72 72 - - - - - - - - - - - 30 * - - - - - * 40
4% 40%DBEFG - - - - - - - - - - - 3% * - - - - - 1% 4%0
HIJKLM
Newcastle 87 - - 87 81 6 - - - - - - - 49 4 1 - - 1 2 - 33
4% - - 5%AB 94%ABFGH  2%aghiJ - - - - - - - 5% 3% 3% - - 24% 15% - 4%
IJKLM KLm
Leeds 79 - - 79 - - 79 - - - - - - 46 3 3 - - - - * 29
4% - - 4%AB - - 46%ABEFH - - - - - - 5% 3% 6% - - - - 1% 3%
IJKLM
Hull 32 - - 32 1 - 30 - 1 - - - - 18 1 - - - - 1 - 13
2% - - 2% 1% - 18%ABEFH - 1% - - - - 2% 1% - - - - 9% - 1%
IJKLM
Sheffield 68 - - 68 - - 55 - 12 - - - - 26 2 1 - * - - - 39
3% - - 4%Ab - - 32%ABEFH - 8%ABEFH - - - - 3% 1% 3% - 3% - - - 4%N
IJKLM JKLM
Manchester 170 - 1 170 2 152 2 14 * - - - - 88 13 7 1 2 - 1 3 66
8% - 1% 10%AB 2%ajKL ~ 65%ABEGH 1% 7%ABGlJ  * - - - - 9% 11% 15%v 8% 12% - 8% 8% 7%
m IJKLM KLM
Liverpool 81 - 15 67 - 67 - - - - - - - 39 3 - 1 - - - 2 39
4% - 14%DAEGH4%A - 28%ABEGH - - - - - - - 4% 2% - 6% - - - 6% 4%
IJKLM IJKLM
Nottingham 96 - - 96 - - 3 - 92 2 - - - 48 5 1 1 - - * 2 41
5% - - 5%AB - - 2%fkl - 60%ABEFG 1% - - - 5% 4% 3% 6% - - 3% 6% 5%

HJKLM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p/qg/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 53

Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to?
Base: All respondents

Weighted base

Birmingham

Norwich

Milton Keynes

Brighton

Oxford

London

Southampton

Bristol

Plymouth

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to
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Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North  Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales  England East West side lands lands Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim  Hindu  Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11+ 14** 2 13** 35** 886
175 - 2 173 - - - 157 13 - 1 - 2 86 15 8 1 1 1 - 3 71
9% - 2%fiL ~ 10%AB - - - 85%ABEFG 9%ABEFG - * - 1% 9% 12% 19%NV  12% 5% 38% - 10% 8%
IJKLM JKLM
104 - - 104 - - - - 2 98 * 4 - 49 3 - 2 1 - * 1 52
5% - - 6%AB - - - - 1% 50%ABEFG  * 1% - 5% 3% - 14% 5% - 2% 2% 6%
HIKLM
54 - - 54 - - - - 16 23 - 15 - 32 2 - - - - - 2 19
3% - - 3%A - - - - 10%ABEF  12%ABEFG - 5%ABeFG - 3% 2% - - - - - 7% 2%
GHKIM HKLM HKM
58 - - 58 - - - - - - - 58 - 32 4 - - - - - 4 22
3% - - 3%Ab - - - - - - - 21%ABEFG - 3% 3% - - - - - 12% 2%
HIJKM
26 - - 26 - - - 1 4 - - 18 3 15 1 1 - - - - - 8
1% - - 1% - - - 1% 2%aFgJK - - 6%ABEFG  2%fik 2% 1% 2% - - - - - 1%
HiJKm
437 - - 437 - - - 2 1 52 270 112 1 218 42 18 5 10 1 6 2 166
21% - - 25%AB - - - 1% * 26%ABEF  99%ABEF  40%ABEFG * 22% 35%NV  41%NV  51% 69% 38% 44% 7% 19%
GHIM GHIJLM HIJM
93 - - 93 - - - - - - - 64 29 48 6 * - 1 - - 5 38
5% - - 5%AB - - - - - - - 22%ABEF  16%ABEFG5% 5% 1% - 5% - - 13% 4%
GHIJK HIJK
73 - - 73 - - - 1 - - - - 72 31 1 - - - - - 1 41
4% - - 4%Ab - - - * - - - - 40%ABEFG 3% 1% - - - - - 4% 5%
HIJKL
64 - - 64 - - - - - - - - 64 31 1 1 - - - - - 32
3% - - 4%Ab - - - - - - - - 36%ABEFG 3% * 1% - - - - - 4%0
HIJKL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/el/f/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plq/r/sitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 53

Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to?

Base: All respondents

Region

Religion and Violence Survey
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To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to
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Absolutes/col percents

York-
shire &
Humber-

side

None

(v)

Scot-

Total land

(a)
Weighted base 2042 180
Cardiff 78 -
4% -
None of these 102 16

5% 9%DGhK

North North
East West
(e) ()
86* 235

2 10

3%K 4%K

172

3
2%k

West East
Mid- Mid- South South Chris-
lands lands Eastern London East West tian
(h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n)
184 153 196 272 284 180 1006
2 - - - - - 38
1%I - - - - - 4%
7 12 21 - 13 8 35
4%K 8%GK 11%EFGHK - 5%K 4%K 3%

LM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plqg/r/s/tiulv

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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4%
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Table 54
What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () () (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Unweighted base 2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
Up to £7,000 (3.5) 86 38 48 13 19 8 19 23 4 32 27 26 2 11 7 66 5 11
4% 4% 5% 6%eH 5%eH 2%h 5%H 8%EH 1% 6%k 4% 3% * 2%L 2%| 13%LMN 1% 1%
£7,001 to (10.5) 262 114 148 16 32 41 50 46 78 48 91 123 18 55 37 153 13 69
£14,000 13% 1% 14%a 7% 9% 12%c 14%Cd 15%CD 17%CD 8% 13%I 16%I 3% 10%L 9%L 30%LMN 4% 8%p
£14,001 to (17.5) 339 154 185 15 51 48 55 67 103 65 104 170 55 109 57 118 43 141
£21,000 17% 15% 18% 6% 14%C 15%C 15%C 22%CDEF 22%CDEF 11% 15%i 22%1J 10% 19%Ln 14% 23%LN 13% 16%
£21,001 to (24.5) 363 179 185 24 59 61 69 56 94 83 130 150 67 143 90 64 54 158
£28,000 18% 18% 18% 10% 17%c 19%C 19%C 19%C 20%C 14% 19%i 19%I 12% 25%LO 21%LO 13% 17% 18%
£28,001 to (31) 280 133 146 24 49 56 44 41 67 73 99 107 73 75 83 49 48 134
£34,000 14% 13% 14% 10% 14% 17%c 12% 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13%0 13%0 20%LMO  10% 15% 16%
£34,001 to (37.5) 193 99 94 11 38 27 48 29 40 49 76 69 80 61 36 16 43 102
£41,000 9% 10% 9% 5% 11%C 8% 13%CeH  10%c 8% 8% 1% 9% 15%mNO  11%0 9%0 3% 14% 12%
£41,001 to (445) 138 71 67 14 31 29 30 12 23 44 59 35 51 35 44 8 36 71
£48,000 7% 7% 6% 6% 9%GH 9%GH 8%gh 4% 5% 8%K 9%K 5% 9%mO 6%0 10%MO 2% 1% 8%
£48,001 to (51.5) 99 56 42 16 24 20 21 8 9 41 41 17 51 19 20 8 29 54
£55,000 5% 6% 4% 7%GH 7%GH 6%gH 6%gH 3% 2% 7%K 6%K 2% 9%MNO 3%o0 5%0 2% 9% 6%
£55,001 to (58.5) 35 24 11 7 17 1 3 4 3 24 4 7 19 8 7 * 10 19
£62,000 2% 2%B 1% 3%EfH 5%EFGH  * 1% 1% 1% 4%JK 1% 1% 4%MO 1%0 2%0 * 3% 2%
£62,001 to (65.5) 27 13 14 8 3 5 4 - 7 11 9 7 21 3 4 - 12 7
£69,000 1% 1% 1% 3%DfG 1% 2%g 1% - 1%g 2% 1% 1% 4%MNO * 1%o0 - 4%Q 1%
£69,001 to (72.5) 17 12 6 9 2 3 1 1 1 11 4 2 15 1 2 - - 10
£76,000 1% 1% 1% 4%DEFGH * 1% * * * 2%jK 1% * 3%MNO * * - - 1%
£76,001 to (79.5) 30 20 10 12 4 11 1 - 2 16 12 2 22 7 1 - 4 19
£83,000 1% 2%b 1% 5%DFGH 1% 3%dFGH  * - * 3%K 2%K * 4%MNO 1%0 * - 1% 2%
£83,001 or more (86) 48 34 13 24 7 5 6 1 4 31 12 5 38 7 3 - 10 25
2% 3%B 1% 11%DEFGH 2% 2% 2% * 1% 5%JK 2% 1% 7%MNO 1%0 1%o0 - 3% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/flg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 54

Absolutes/col percents
What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Weighted base 2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
Prefer not to answer 125 49 76 35 16 13 11 12 38 52 24 49 35 37 29 24 8 43
6% 5% 7%a 16%DEFGH 5% 4% 3% 4% 8%dEFG  9%J 3% 6%J 6% 6% 7% 5% 3%
Average income (£000's) 29.51 31.66B 27.42 42.98DEFG 31.26FGH  31.21fGH 28.29GH  23.74 25.76g 35.55JK 29.67K
H

5%
35.79Q 32.80

24.95 42.04MNO  28.100 29.960 17.41

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/flg/h - iljlk - IIm/n/o - p/q
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Table 55

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Up to £7,000

£7,001 to
£14,000

£14,001 to
£21,000

£21,001 to
£28,000

£28,001 to
£34,000
£34,001 to
£41,000

£41,001 to
£48,000

£48,001 to
£55,000

£55,001 to
£62,000

£62,001 to
£69,000

(3.5)

(10.5)

(17.5)

(24.5)

@31

(37.5)

(44.5)

(51.5)

(58.5)

(65.5)

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Page 63

Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North  Humber- Mid- Mid- South South  Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands  Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () () (h) (i) (i) (k) 10} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899
2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2** 13** 35+ 886
86 4 4 78 5 10 4 9 12 7 14 11 5 29 7 3 * * 1 - 2 46
4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 8%AGjIM 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 8%n 4% 3% 24% - 6% 5%N
262 23 15 224 13 31 19 19 24 28 24 43 23 117 16 9 * 2 - 2 3 128
13% 13% 15% 13% 15% 13% 1% 10% 16%k 14% 9% 15%K  13% 12% 14% 20% 3% 13% - 17% 9% 14%
339 40 11 287 14 46 22 36 32 40 26 43 27 189 18 4 1 5 - 1 7 129
17% 23%dBGK  11% 16% 16% 19%bK  13% 20%bK  21%bgK 20%bgK 10% 15%k 15% 19%V  15% 9% 10% 38% - 8% 18% 15%
|
363 28 18 317 17 37 29 36 23 27 49 63 36 198 15 3 1 - - 2 9 144
18% 15% 18% 18% 20% 16% 17% 19% 15% 14% 18% 22%fiJ  20% 20%pv  13% 8% 6% - - 15% 27% 16%
280 18 23 239 9 32 29 17 21 32 38 41 20 146 17 7 1 2 - 4 4 116
14% 10% 23%DAef 14% 10% 13% 17%ah 9% 13% 16%h 14% 14% 1% 14% 14% 15% 6% 11% - 34% 1% 13%
HikiM
193 18 5 171 2 18 19 18 12 23 33 28 18 95 8 5 - 2 - - - 87
9% 10%e 4% 10% 3% 8% 11%be  10%e 8% 12%bE  12%bE  10%e 10%e 9% 6% 1% - 17% - - - 10%
138 17 7 114 4 15 10 10 9 12 19 13 21 70 9 3 2 - - - 4 60
7% 10%I 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 12%fghij 7% 8% 8% 15% - - - 12% 7%
L
99 12 4 82 4 13 12 9 5 10 11 4 13 47 3 2 - - - - 1 48
5% 7%L 4% 5% 5%I 6%L 7%L 5%L 3% 5%L 4%l 1% 7%L 5% 3% 4% - - - - 4% 5%
35 3 4 28 1 5 5 6 5 - 3 4 - 13 1 1 - - - - - 21
2% 2% 4%JIM 2% 1% 2%jm 3%JM  3%JM  3%IM - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - - - - - 2%
27 7 - 20 - 4 3 1 1 1 6 3 1 7 1 - - - - 1 - 18
1% 4%DbHiJ - 1% - 2% 2% * 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - 10% - 2%N
Im

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/el/f/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plq/r/sitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Table 55
What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?

Base: All respondents

Page 64

Absolutes/col percents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales  England East West side lands lands  Eastern London East West tian Other Muslim  Hindu  Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)
Weighted base 2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11+ 14** 2 13** 35** 886
£69,001 to (72.5) 17 - - 17 1 3 2 3 - 3 2 3 1 8 4 - 2 2 - - - 5
£76,000 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%NV - 18% 12% - - - 1%
£76,001 to (79.5) 30 - 1 29 - 5 2 4 4 3 10 1 - 12 2 1 1 - - - - 14
£83,000 1% - 1% 2% - 2%am 1% 2%am 2%alm 1% 4%ALM * - 1% 2% 2% 12% - - - - 2%
£83,001 or more (86) 48 - 3 45 5 6 2 7 - 3 17 4 1 18 9 3 2 - 2 1 2 20
2% - 3%ai 3%a 6%AGIL  2%ai 1% 4%Alm - 2% 6%AfGI 1% 1% 2% 8%NV 6%n 17% - 76% 7% 6% 2%
M LM
Prefer not to answer 125 9 6 109 10 11 13 9 6 7 20 21 12 59 9 4 1 1 - 1 3 51
6% 5% 6% 6% 12%aFhlJ 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 5% - 9% 7% 6%
Average income (£000's) 2951 2872  29.04 29.62 28.50 29.77il 31.191L 30.87IL 2579 28.42 34.63AB  26.68 28.97 28.92 32.99N  30.89 53.73 28.11 66.10 32.85 29.18 29.72
eFlJLM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hliljlk/l/m - n/o/plqg/r/sitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 56

Religion and Violence Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Do you have a longstanding physical or mental condition or disability that has lasted or is likely to last 12 months
and which has a substantial adverse effect on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Yes

Yes - physical
condition

Yes - mental condition
Yes - disability

Yes - other

No

Prefer not to say

Page 65

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a) (h) (i) 0} (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) ()
2042 1015 1027 240 355 318 326 312 491 595 644 803 571 592 340 539 279 808
2042 996 1046 229 351 329 363 300 470 580 692 770 547 569 420 506 316 861
444 218 226 33 52 65 83 95 116 85 147 211 87 80 85 192 44 104
22% 22% 22% 14% 15% 20% 23%CD 32%CDEFh 25%CD 15% 21%I 27%1J 16% 14% 20%M 38%LMN  14% 12%
272 134 138 10 26 34 49 68 86 36 83 154 47 44 52 130 22 58
13% 13% 13% 4% 7% 10%C 13%CD 23%CDEF 18%CDE 6% 12%I 20%1J 9% 8% 12%M 26%LMN 7% 7%
180 86 94 25 32 40 38 32 14 56 78 46 35 29 30 87 21 41
9% 9% 9% 11%H 9%H 12%H 10%H 11%H 3% 10%K 11%K 6% 6% 5% 7% 17%LMN 7% 5%
138 76 62 5 8 17 30 34 43 14 48 77 19 27 21 7 4 21
7% 8% 6% 2% 2% 5%d 8%CD 11%CDE 9%CDe 2% 7%l 10%Ij 4% 5% 5% 14%LMN 1% 2%
21 11 10 * 1 3 3 8 5 2 6 13 3 6 4 8 1 5
1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 3%CD 1% * 1% 2%I 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
1553 761 792 189 288 259 270 200 346 477 529 547 449 478 326 300 262 742
76% 76% 76% 83%FGH  82%FGH  79%G 74%g 67% 74%g 82%JK 76%K 71% 82%0 84%NO 78%0 59% 83% 86%
45 18 27 6 11 5 11 5 8 17 16 13 11 11 9 14 9 14
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Religion and Violence Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2018

Table 57
Do you have a longstanding physical or mental condition or disability that has lasted or is likely to last 12 months

and which has a substantial adverse effect on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?
Base: All respondents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Page 66

Absolutes/col percents

Region be a member of?
York-
shire & West East
Scot- NET: North North  Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total land Wales England East West side lands lands Eastern  London East West tian Other  Muslim  Hindu  Jewish Sikh hist Other None
(a) (b) (d) (e) () Q) (h) (i) )] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s) (t) (u) v)

Unweighted base 2042 174 108 1760 84 239 170 185 169 211 229 309 164 984 127 46 13 13 3 15 37 899

Weighted base 2042 180 102* 1760 86* 235 172 184 153 196 272 284 180 1006 120 45* 11 14** 2 13** 35** 886

NET: Yes 444 43 27 374 20 61 24 39 40 40 45 70 34 236 29 5 - 3 - 2 18 176
22% 24%G 26%Gk  21% 24%g  26%GCGK  14% 21% 26%GK  20% 17% 25%GK  19% 23%pv  24% 1% - 23% - 19% 50% 20%

Yes - physical 272 27 20 225 12 32 16 27 26 25 25 45 17 150 17 3 - 3 - 2 8 106
condition 13% 15% 19%dGKM 13% 14% 13% 10% 14% 17%gKm 13% 9% 16%gKm 10% 15% 14% 7% - 19% - 19% 24% 12%

Yes - mental condition 180 19 9 152 9 31 5 18 14 18 22 20 15 77 8 1 - 2 - - 6 92

9% 11%G 9%G 9% 10%G  13%GL 3% 10%G 9%G 9%G 8%G 7%g 8%G 8% 7% 1% - 1% - - 16% 10%np

Yes - disability 138 19 9 111 8 23 5 11 13 10 11 19 10 91 6 1 - 1 - - 3 40
7% 11%dGK  8%g 6% 10%gk  10%GK 3% 6% 8%g 5% 4% 7% 6% 9%V 5% 3% - 9% - - 9% 5%

Yes - other 21 4 2 15 - 1 2 * 1 2 1 6 2 8 3 - - * - - 3 10
1% 2%k 2% 1% - 1% 1% * * 1% * 2%k 1% 1% 3%n - - 3% - - 7% 1%

No 1553 131 72 1350 65 167 142 144 108 156 221 206 141 751 84 38 11 11 2 9 13 696

76% 73% 71% 7% 75% 71% 83%ABF| 79% 71% 79%fi 81%aBFl  72% 78% 75% 70% 85%0  100% 7% 100% 74% 36% 79%no
L L

Prefer not to say 45 6 3 36 1 7 5 1 4 * 5 9 5 19 7 2 - - - 1 5 14

2% 3%hJ 3%)j 2% 1% 3%hJ 3%)j * 3%j * 2% 3%hJ 3%)j 2% 6%NV 4% - - - 7% 13% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/elf/g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o/p/q/risitiulv
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Page

Table

Title

Base Description

Base

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

Summary table

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

Religions are inherently violent

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

Religions are inherently violent

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

The teachings of religions are essentially peaceful

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

The teachings of religions are essentially peaceful

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

Most religious violence is really about other things, like politics, socio-economic issues, or Western
foreign policy

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

Most religious violence is really about other things, like politics, socio-economic issues, or Western
foreign policy

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

It is religious extremists, not religions themselves, that are violent

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

2042

2042

2042

2042

2042

2042

2042

2042
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Page

Table

Title

Base Description

Base

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

It is religious extremists, not religions themselves, that are violent

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

Most of the wars in world history have been caused by religions

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

Most of the wars in world history have been caused by religions

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

On balance, religions are much more peaceful today than violent

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

On balance, religions are much more peaceful today than violent

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

The world would be a more peaceful place if no one was religious

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

The world would be a more peaceful place if no one was religious

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

The world would be a more peaceful place if no one believed in God

Q1. There has been lots of debate in recent years about the relationship between religion and
violence. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

each of the following statements?

The world would be a more peaceful place if no one believed in God

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base

Base

Base

Base

Base

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

: All respondents

: All respondents

: All respondents

: All respondents

: All respondents

2042

2042

2042

2042

2042

2042

2042

2042

2042
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Page | Table |Title Base Description Base
18 18 Gender Base: All respondents 2042
19 19 Gender Base: All respondents 2042
20 20 Age Base: All respondents 2042
21 21 Age Base: All respondents 2042
22 22 Social Grade Base: All respondents 2042
23 23 Social Grade Base: All respondents 2042
24 24 GO Region Base: All respondents 2042
25 25 GO Region Base: All respondents 2042
26 25 GO Region Base: All respondents 2042
27 26 Have you taken a foreign holiday in the last 3 years? Base: All respondents 2042
28 27 Have you taken a foreign holiday in the last 3 years? Base: All respondents 2042
29 28 Tenure Base: All respondents 2042
30 29 Tenure Base: All respondents 2042
31 30 What is the highest educational level that you have achieved to date? Base: All respondents 2042
32 31 What is the highest educational level that you have achieved to date? Base: All respondents 2042
33 32 Thinking about your household's food and grocery shopping, are you personally responsible for Base: All respondents 2042

selecting half or more of the items to be bought

from supermarkets and food shops?
34 33 Thinking about your household's food and grocery shopping, are you personally responsible for Base: All respondents 2042

selecting half or more of the items to be bought

from supermarkets and food shops?
35 34 How many cars are there in your household? Base: All respondents 2042
36 35 How many cars are there in your household? Base: All respondents 2042
37 36 To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong? Base: All respondents 2042
38 37 To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong? Base: All respondents 2042
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Page | Table |Title Base Description Base
39 38 To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of? Base: All respondents 2042
40 39 To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of? Base: All respondents 2042
41 40 Which of the following best describes where you live? Base: All respondents 2042
42 41 Which of the following best describes where you live? Base: All respondents 2042
43 42 Which of the following best describes your current working status? Base: All respondents 2042
44 43 Which of the following best describes your current working status? Base: All respondents 2042
45 44 Do you work in any of the following occupations? Base: All respondents who work 1087
46 44 Do you work in any of the following occupations? Base: All respondents who work 1176
47 45 Do you work in any of the following occupations? Base: All respondents who work 1087
48 45 Do you work in any of the following occupations? Base: All respondents who work 1176
49 46 Do you have any children aged 18 or under? If so, how old are they? Base: All respondents 2042
50 47 Do you have any children aged 18 or under? If so, how old are they? Base: All respondents 2042
51 48 Which of the following ITV regions do you live in? Base: All respondents 2042
52 49 Which of the following ITV regions do you live in? Base: All respondents 2042
53 49 Which of the following ITV regions do you live in? Base: All respondents 2042
54 50 Marital Status Base: All respondents 2042
55 51 Marital Status Base: All respondents 2042
56 52 Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to? Base: All respondents 2042
57 52 Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to? Base: All respondents 2042
58 53 Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to? Base: All respondents 2042
59 53 Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to? Base: All respondents 2042
60 53 Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to? Base: All respondents 2042
61 54 What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted? Base: All respondents 2042
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Page | Table |Title Base Description Base
62 54 What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted? Base: All respondents 2042
63 55 What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted? Base: All respondents 2042
64 55 What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted? Base: All respondents 2042
65 56 Do you have a longstanding physical or mental condition or disability that has lasted or is likely to Base: All respondents 2042
last 12 months
and which has a substantial adverse effect on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?
66 57 Do you have a longstanding physical or mental condition or disability that has lasted or is likely to Base: All respondents 2042

last 12 months
and which has a substantial adverse effect on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?




